
 

  
 
 
 
 

H O U S I N G  M A R K E T  I N F O R M A T I O N  

L E  m a r c h é D E  L ’ H A B I T A T I O N  

Canada mortgage and Housing Corporation     Société canadienne d’hypothèques et de logement 

Date Released: November 2008 

Tableaux de données
sur le marche de 
l`habitation : 
 
Quelques centres urbains du 
Centre-Sud de l’Ontario 

HOUSING 
MARKET 
TABLES: 
 
Selected South 
Central Ontario 

Date de diffusion : novembre 2008



OCTOBER HOUSING STARTS
SINGLES MULTIPLES TOTAL

Percent Percent Percent
2007 2008 Change 2007 2008 Change 2007 2008 Change

GREATER TORONTO AREA 1,503 1,099 -26.9 2,142 3,641 70.0 3,645 4,740 30.0

TORONTO CMA: 1,331 978 -26.5 1,999 3,442 72.2 3,330 4,420 32.7

METRO TORONTO: 107 121 13.1 1,590 1,816 14.2 1,697 1,937 14.1
Toronto City 23 16 -30.4 910 1,801 97.9 933 1,817 94.7
East York 11 5 -54.5 0 0   N/A 11 5 -54.5
Etobicoke 16 13 -18.8 216 0 -100.0 232 13 -94.4
North York 45 68 51.1 453 6 -98.7 498 74 -85.1
Scarborough 11 18 63.6 0 0   N/A 11 18 63.6
York City 1 1 0.0 11 9 -18.2 12 10 -16.7

YORK REGION: 401 485 20.9 160 1,121 600.6 561 1,606 186.3
Aurora 39 42 7.7 0 0   N/A 39 42 7.7
East Gwillimbury 3 4 33.3 31 44 41.9 34 48 41.2
Georgina Township 28 8 -71.4 0 0   N/A 28 8 -71.4
King 4 2 -50.0 0 0   N/A 4 2 -50.0
Markham 111 156 40.5 72 507 604.2 183 663 262.3
Newmarket 21 58 176.2 0 0   N/A 21 58 176.2
Richmond Hill 33 11 -66.7 21 352 1576.2 54 363 572.2
Vaughan 110 157 42.7 26 108 315.4 136 265 94.9
Whitchurch-Stouffville 52 47 -9.6 10 110 1000.0 62 157 153.2

PEEL REGION: 537 126 -76.5 175 328 87.4 712 454 -36.2
Brampton 374 108 -71.1 169 309 82.8 543 417 -23.2
Caledon 3 4 33.3 0 0   N/A 3 4 33.3
Mississauga 160 14 -91.3 6 19 216.7 166 33 -80.1

HALTON REGION: 216 195 -9.7 138 340 146.4 354 535 51.1
Burlington ** 48 49 2.1 82 163 98.8 130 212 63.1
Halton Hills 18 4 -77.8 0 0   N/A 18 4 -77.8
Milton 75 83 10.7 36 177 391.7 111 260 134.2
Oakville 75 59 -21.3 20 0 -100.0 95 59 -37.9

REST OF TORONTO CMA: 118 100 -15.3 18 0 -100.0 136 100 -26.5
Ajax 20 28 40.0 10 0 -100.0 30 28 -6.7
Bradford West Gwillimbury 18 64 255.6 0 0   N/A 18 64 255.6
Orangeville 4 1 -75.0 0 0   N/A 4 1 -75.0
Pickering 25 5 -80.0 0 0   N/A 25 5 -80.0
New Tecumseth 28 1 -96.4 0 0   N/A 28 1 -96.4
Uxbridge 16 1 -93.8 8 0 -100.0 24 1 -95.8
Town of Mono 7 0 -100.0 0 0   N/A 7 0 -100.0

DURHAM REGION: 242 172 -28.9 79 36 -54.4 321 208 -35.2
OSHAWA CMA: 181 137 -24.3 61 36 -41.0 242 173 -28.5
Oshawa City 79 56 -29.1 17 12 -29.4 96 68 -29.2
Clarington 26 70 169.2 25 12 -52.0 51 82 60.8
Whitby 76 11 -85.5 19 12 -36.8 95 23 -75.8

REST OF DURHAM: 61 35 -42.6 18 0 -100.0 79 35 -55.7
Ajax 20 28 40.0 10 0 -100.0 30 28 -6.7
Brock 0 0   N/A 0 0   N/A 0 0   N/A
Pickering 25 5 -80.0 0 0   N/A 25 5 -80.0
Scugog 0 1   N/A 0 0   N/A 0 1   N/A
Uxbridge 16 1 -93.8 8 0 -100.0 24 1 -95.8

SIMCOE COUNTY: 113 135 19.5 47 2 -95.7 160 137 -14.4
BARRIE CMA: 67 70 4.5 47 2 -95.7 114 72 -36.8
Barrie City 31 43 38.7 47 2 -95.7 78 45 -42.3
Innisfil 29 17 -41.4 0 0   N/A 29 17 -41.4
Springwater Township 7 10 42.9 0 0   N/A 7 10 42.9

COLLINGWOOD 0 0   N/A 0 0   N/A 0 0   N/A

MIDLAND CA: 0 0   N/A 0 0   N/A 0 0   N/A
Midland Town 0 0   N/A 0 0   N/A 0 0   N/A
Penetanguishene 0 0   N/A 0 0   N/A 0 0   N/A
Tay Township 0 0   N/A 0 0   N/A 0 0   N/A



OCTOBER HOUSING STARTS
SINGLES MULTIPLES TOTAL

Percent Percent Percent
2007 2008 Change 2007 2008 Change 2007 2008 Change

ORILLIA CA: 0 0    N/A 0 0    N/A 0 0    N/A
Orillia City 0 0    N/A 0 0    N/A 0 0    N/A
Severn Township 0 0    N/A 0 0    N/A 0 0    N/A
Ramara Township 0 0    N/A 0 0    N/A 0 0    N/A

Wasaga Beach 0 0    N/A 0 0    N/A 0 0    N/A

REST OF SIMCOE COUNTY: 46 65 41.3 0 0    N/A 46 65 41.3
Adjala-Tosorontio Township 0 0    N/A 0 0    N/A 0 0    N/A
Bradford West Gwillimbury 18 64 255.6 0 0    N/A 18 64 255.6
New Tecumseth 28 1 -96.4 0 0    N/A 28 1 -96.4

MUSKOKA DISTRICT: 0 0    N/A 0 0    N/A 0 0    N/A
Bracebridge 0 0    N/A 0 0    N/A 0 0    N/A
Gravenhurst 0 0    N/A 0 0    N/A 0 0    N/A
Huntsville 0 0    N/A 0 0    N/A 0 0    N/A

CITY OF KAWARTHA LAKES 38 19 -50.0 0 5    N/A 38 24 -36.8

PETERBOROUGH CMA: 45 24 -46.7 12 30 150.0 57 54 -5.3
Peterborough City 25 11 -56.0 12 30 150.0 37 41 10.8
Douro-Dummer Township 6 4 -33.3 0 0    N/A 6 4 -33.3
Cavan-Millbrook-N.Monaghan 1 0 -100.0 0 0    N/A 1 0 -100.0
Otonabee-South Monaghan 5 9 80.0 0 0    N/A 5 9 80.0
Smith-Ennismore-Lakefield 8 0 -100.0 0 0    N/A 8 0 -100.0

NORTHUMBERLAND COUNTY: 0 0    N/A 0 0    N/A 0 0    N/A
COBOURG 0 0    N/A 0 0    N/A 0 0    N/A

REST OF NORTHUMBERLAND: 0 0    N/A 0 0    N/A 0 0    N/A
Port Hope Town 0 0    N/A 0 0    N/A 0 0    N/A
Municipality of Brighton 0 0    N/A 0 0    N/A 0 0    N/A
Municipality of Trent Hills 0 0    N/A 0 0    N/A 0 0    N/A
Hamilton Township 0 0    N/A 0 0    N/A 0 0    N/A



JANUARY-OCTOBER HOUSING STARTS
SINGLES MULTIPLES TOTAL

Percent Percent Percent
2007 2008 Change 2007 2008 Change 2007 2008 Change

GREATER TORONTO AREA 13,633 11,221 -17.7 16,864 28,081 66.5 30,497 39,302 28.9

TORONTO CMA: 12,042 9,846 -18.2 15,982 26,939 68.6 28,024 36,785 31.3

METRO TORONTO: 988 828 -16.2 6,204 16,779 170.5 7,192 17,607 144.8
Toronto City 117 135 15.4 3,003 13,378 345.5 3,120 13,513 333.1
East York 44 47 6.8 4 236 5800.0 48 283 489.6
Etobicoke 110 148 34.5 765 221 -71.1 875 369 -57.8
North York 494 367 -25.7 1,657 1,799 8.6 2,151 2,166 0.7
Scarborough 205 110 -46.3 748 1,111 48.5 953 1,221 28.1
York City 18 21 16.7 27 34 25.9 45 55 22.2

YORK REGION: 4,529 4,190 -7.5 5,093 3,341 -34.4 9,622 7,531 -21.7
Aurora 210 273 30.0 55 17 -69.1 265 290 9.4
East Gwillimbury 31 32 3.2 116 102 -12.1 147 134 -8.8
Georgina Township 115 111 -3.5 0 0   N/A 115 111 -3.5
King 16 17 6.3 0 0   N/A 16 17 6.3
Markham 765 1,450 89.5 2,592 1,473 -43.2 3,357 2,923 -12.9
Newmarket 219 291 32.9 200 66 -67.0 419 357 -14.8
Richmond Hill 557 220 -60.5 450 616 36.9 1,007 836 -17.0
Vaughan 1,817 1,362 -25.0 1,433 737 -48.6 3,250 2,099 -35.4
Whitchurch-Stouffville 799 434 -45.7 247 330 33.6 1,046 764 -27.0

PEEL REGION: 3,962 1,831 -53.8 2,638 4,723 79.0 6,600 6,554 -0.7
Brampton 3,411 1,202 -64.8 1,081 2,153 99.2 4,492 3,355 -25.3
Caledon 39 62 59.0 14 80 471.4 53 142 167.9
Mississauga 512 567 10.7 1,543 2,490 61.4 2,055 3,057 48.8

HALTON REGION: 1,999 2,487 24.4 1,982 2,329 17.5 3,981 4,816 21.0
Burlington ** 453 487 7.5 485 697 43.7 938 1,184 26.2
Halton Hills 182 79 -56.6 123 0 -100.0 305 79 -74.1
Milton 568 1,233 117.1 918 1,279 39.3 1,486 2,512 69.0
Oakville 796 688 -13.6 456 353 -22.6 1,252 1,041 -16.9

REST OF TORONTO CMA: 1,017 997 -2.0 550 464 -15.6 1,567 1,461 -6.8
Ajax 404 321 -20.5 394 206 -47.7 798 527 -34.0
Bradford West Gwillimbury 211 278 31.8 0 6   N/A 211 284 34.6
Orangeville 55 53 -3.6 0 57   N/A 55 110 100.0
Pickering 99 62 -37.4 40 165 312.5 139 227 63.3
New Tecumseth 80 162 102.5 64 20 -68.8 144 182 26.4
Uxbridge 115 87 -24.3 52 10 -80.8 167 97 -41.9
Town of Mono 53 34 -35.8 0 0   N/A 53 34 -35.8

DURHAM REGION: 2,143 1,885 -12.0 947 909 -4.0 3,090 2,794 -9.6
OSHAWA CMA: 1,484 1,375 -7.3 461 479 3.9 1,945 1,854 -4.7
Oshawa City 581 452 -22.2 33 178 439.4 614 630 2.6
Clarington 419 436 4.1 86 51 -40.7 505 487 -3.6
Whitby 484 487 0.6 342 250 -26.9 826 737 -10.8

REST OF DURHAM: 671 510 -24.0 486 430 -11.5 1,157 940 -18.8
Ajax 404 321 -20.5 394 206 -47.7 798 527 -34.0
Brock 12 13 8.3 0 0   N/A 12 13 8.3
Pickering 99 62 -37.4 40 165 312.5 139 227 63.3
Scugog 41 27 -34.1 0 49   N/A 41 76 85.4
Uxbridge 115 87 -24.3 52 10 -80.8 167 97 -41.9

SIMCOE COUNTY: 1,362 1,746 28.2 463 1,045 125.7 1,825 2,791 52.9
BARRIE CMA: 644 793 23.1 230 502 118.3 874 1,295 48.2
Barrie City 379 405 6.9 189 423 123.8 568 828 45.8
Innisfil 165 305 84.8 41 79 92.7 206 384 86.4
Springwater Township 100 83 -17.0 0 0   N/A 100 83 -17.0

COLLINGWOOD 82 96 17.1 63 201 219.0 145 297 104.8

MIDLAND CA: 71 118 66.2 36 77 113.9 107 195 82.2
Midland Town 28 74 164.3 15 63 320.0 43 137 218.6
Penetanguishene 6 28 366.7 10 14 40.0 16 42 162.5
Tay Township 37 16 -56.8 11 0 -100.0 48 16 -66.7



JANUARY-OCTOBER HOUSING STARTS
SINGLES MULTIPLES TOTAL

Percent Percent Percent
2007 2008 Change 2007 2008 Change 2007 2008 Change

ORILLIA CA: 114 79 -30.7 22 143 550.0 136 222 63.2
Orillia City 28 25 -10.7 22 143 550.0 50 168 236.0
Severn Township 47 58 23.4 0 0    N/A 47 58 23.4
Ramara Township 39 54 38.5 0 0    N/A 39 54 38.5

Wasaga Beach 156 146 -6.4 48 96 100.0 204 242 18.6

REST OF SIMCOE COUNTY: 295 530 79.7 64 26 -59.4 359 556 54.9
Adjala-Tosorontio Township 4 16 300.0 0 0    N/A 4 16 300.0
Bradford West Gwillimbury 211 278 31.8 0 6    N/A 211 284 34.6
New Tecumseth 80 162 102.5 64 20 -68.8 144 182 26.4

MUSKOKA DISTRICT: 158 146 -7.6 2 136 6700.0 160 282 76.3
Bracebridge 70 68 -2.9 0 60    N/A 70 128 82.9
Gravenhurst 26 37 42.3 0 36    N/A 26 73 180.8
Huntsville 62 41 -33.9 2 40 1900.0 64 81 26.6

CITY OF KAWARTHA LAKES 273 224 -17.9 9 36 300.0 282 260 -7.8

PETERBOROUGH CMA: 272 240 -11.8 85 120 41.2 357 360 0.8
Peterborough City 176 170 -3.4 64 108 68.8 240 278 15.8
Douro-Dummer Township 18 13 -27.8 0 0    N/A 18 13 -27.8
Cavan-Millbrook-N.Monaghan 13 7 -46.2 21 12 -42.9 34 19 -44.1
Otonabee-South Monaghan 23 15 -34.8 0 0    N/A 23 15 -34.8
Smith-Ennismore-Lakefield 42 35 -16.7 0 0    N/A 42 35 -16.7

NORTHUMBERLAND COUNTY: 220 172 -21.8 63 59 -6.3 283 231 -18.4
COBOURG 26 24 -7.7 30 34 13.3 56 58 3.6

REST OF NORTHUMBERLAND: 194 148 -23.7 33 25 -24.2 227 173 -23.8
Port Hope Town 45 31 -31.1 9 4 -55.6 54 35 -35.2
Municipality of Brighton 96 80 -16.7 18 21 16.7 114 101 -11.4
Municipality of Trent Hills 40 29 -27.5 6 0 -100.0 46 29 -37.0
Hamilton Township 13 8 -38.5 0 0    N/A 13 8 -38.5



OCTOBER/OCTOBRE 2008 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
OWNERSHIP RENTAL
LOGEMENTS POUR PROPRIETAIRE-OCCUPANT LOGEMENTS LOCATIFS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FREEHOLD CONDOMINIUM TOTAL TOTAL GRAND
EN PROPRIETE ABSOLUE EN COPROPRIETE TOTAL

GREATER TORONTO AREA/RÉGION DU GRAND TORONTO SINGLE SEMI ROW ROW APT ROW APT ROW APT TOUS LOG.
LOG. IND. JUMELES RANGEE RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. CONFONDUS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 2332 722 855 321 2703 0 1216 1176 3919 8149

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 1099 146 257 182 3056 0 0 439 3056 4740
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 11221 1920 2602 1990 20362 20 1187 4612 21549 39302

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 13633 2462 3769 1286 8272 9 1066 5064 9338 30497

Under Construction/ -2008 9477 1730 2987 1784 36892 25 2027 4796 38919 54922
Logements en construction -2007 11173 1748 3821 1096 27762 9 3216 4926 30978 48825

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 1576 166 351 86 561 0 271 437 832 3011
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 13031 1918 3197 1205 10580 0 1569 4402 12149 31500

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 13202 2292 3386 1351 6451 24 516 4761 6967 27222

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 618 60 99 52 386 13 383 164 769 1611
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 391 71 129 43 350 15 21 187 371 1020

Total Supply/ - 2008 12427 2512 3941 2157 39981 38 3626 6136 43607 64682
Offre totale -2007 15072 2761 4945 1212 31359 24 3628 6181 34987 59001

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 1531 165 335 93 538 0 108 428 646 2770
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 1466 235 354 162 751 0 189 516 940 3157

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 1292 210 342 138 995 0 130 480 1125 3107

TORONTO CMA/RMR DE TORONTO
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 2200 664 734 305 2703 0 1126 1039 3829 7732

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 978 132 245 133 2932 0 0 378 2932 4420
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 9846 1834 2309 1640 19972 20 1164 3969 21136 36785

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 12042 2398 3578 1024 8053 9 920 4611 8973 28024

Under Construction/ -2008 8198 1672 2656 1413 36272 25 2027 4094 38299 52263
Logements en construction -2007 9812 1686 3572 865 27241 9 2962 4446 30203 46147

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 1404 160 324 80 561 0 271 404 832 2800
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 11585 1850 2952 928 10504 0 1573 3880 12077 29392

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 11496 2272 3103 1090 6058 0 549 4193 6607 24568

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 563 55 70 20 243 13 383 103 626 1347
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 351 67 106 27 242 14 17 147 259 824

Total Supply/ - 2008 10961 2391 3460 1738 39218 38 3536 5236 42754 61342
Offre totale -2007 13466 2701 4646 938 30730 23 3331 5607 34061 55835

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 1375 159 313 82 538 0 108 395 646 2575
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 1296 233 330 138 751 0 190 468 941 2938

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 1149 204 317 109 976 0 121 426 1097 2876



OCTOBER/OCTOBRE 2008 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
OWNERSHIP RENTAL
LOGEMENTS POUR PROPRIETAIRE-OCCUPANT LOGEMENTS LOCATIFS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FREEHOLD CONDOMINIUM TOTAL TOTAL GRAND
EN PROPRIETE ABSOLUE EN COPROPRIETE TOTAL

CITY OF TORONTO/VILLE DE TORONTO SINGLE SEMI ROW ROW APT ROW APT ROW APT TOUS LOG.
LOG. IND. JUMELES RANGEE RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. CONFONDUS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 349 245 252 0 1380 0 694 252 2074 2920

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 121 8 15 0 1793 0 0 15 1793 1937
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 828 326 594 79 15092 0 688 673 15780 17607

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 988 264 716 11 4381 5 827 732 5208 7192

Under Construction/ -2008 1227 404 889 129 28328 5 1266 1023 29594 32248
Logements en construction -2007 1259 228 1024 126 20308 5 2253 1155 22561 25203

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 91 12 173 0 505 0 268 173 773 1049
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 814 132 732 42 7452 0 895 774 8347 10067

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 801 104 171 191 3706 0 418 362 4124 5391

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 118 25 27 2 169 13 268 42 437 622
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 138 12 24 0 176 14 17 38 193 381

Total Supply/ - 2008 1694 674 1168 131 29877 18 2228 1317 32105 35790
Offre totale -2007 1726 349 1344 139 22974 19 2355 1502 25329 28906

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 83 9 157 0 475 0 105 157 580 829
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 85 26 91 13 457 0 182 104 639 854

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 90 13 59 9 628 0 74 68 702 873

OLD TORONTO CITY/ANCIENNE VILLE DE TORONTO
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 28 21 49 0 1124 0 308 49 1432 1530

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 16 8 0 0 1793 0 0 0 1793 1817
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 135 56 71 41 12522 0 688 112 13210 13513

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 117 42 94 1 2524 0 342 95 2866 3120

Under Construction/ -2008 151 50 97 68 20787 0 985 165 21772 22138
Logements en construction -2007 159 66 214 47 12667 0 953 261 13620 14106

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 19 12 23 0 171 0 4 23 175 229
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 144 72 168 20 5254 0 222 188 5476 5880

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 110 12 11 119 2798 0 201 130 2999 3251

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 17 19 6 2 89 13 3 21 92 149
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 20 5 5 0 43 14 6 19 49 93

Total Supply/ - 2008 196 90 152 70 22000 13 1296 235 23296 23817
Offre totale -2007 197 78 219 60 14851 14 969 293 15820 16388

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 19 9 22 0 165 0 4 22 169 219
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 17 9 17 6 450 0 61 23 511 560

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 13 4 14 2 421 0 18 16 439 472



OCTOBER/OCTOBRE 2008 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
OWNERSHIP RENTAL
LOGEMENTS POUR PROPRIETAIRE-OCCUPANT LOGEMENTS LOCATIFS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FREEHOLD CONDOMINIUM TOTAL TOTAL GRAND
EN PROPRIETE ABSOLUE EN COPROPRIETE TOTAL

EAST YORK SINGLE SEMI ROW ROW APT ROW APT ROW APT TOUS LOG.
LOG. IND. JUMELES RANGEE RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. CONFONDUS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 47 0 20 0 198 0 0 20 198 265

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 44 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48

Under Construction/ -2008 50 0 20 0 198 0 0 20 198 268
Logements en construction -2007 47 2 12 0 0 0 21 12 21 82

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 47 2 12 0 0 0 21 12 21 82

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 23 2 0 0 45 0 21 0 66 91

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 6 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 1 9
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 6 0 4 0 0 0 6 4 6 16

Total Supply/ - 2008 61 4 22 0 198 0 1 22 199 286
Offre totale -2007 57 2 16 0 0 0 27 16 27 102

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 2 0 1 0 0 0 3 1 3 6
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 6 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 9

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 4 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 2 7

ETOBICOKE
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 36 2 8 0 0 0 2 8 2 48

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 148 8 104 0 127 0 0 104 127 387

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 110 6 159 0 423 0 177 159 600 875

Under Construction/ -2008 210 20 365 0 1481 0 0 365 1481 2076
Logements en construction -2007 153 14 300 0 2728 0 523 300 3251 3718

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 15 0 0 0 334 0 0 0 334 349
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 89 8 8 0 1374 0 177 8 1551 1656

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 94 62 45 0 0 0 192 45 192 393

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 10 2 0 0 49 0 0 0 49 61
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 6 2 7 0 17 0 0 7 17 32

Total Supply/ - 2008 256 24 373 0 1530 0 2 373 1532 2185
Offre totale -2007 174 16 334 0 2872 0 525 334 3397 3921

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 13 0 0 0 299 0 4 0 303 316
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 8 1 3 0 1 0 80 3 81 93

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 10 1 4 0 87 0 43 4 130 145



OCTOBER/OCTOBRE 2008 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
OWNERSHIP RENTAL
LOGEMENTS POUR PROPRIETAIRE-OCCUPANT LOGEMENTS LOCATIFS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FREEHOLD CONDOMINIUM TOTAL TOTAL GRAND
EN PROPRIETE ABSOLUE EN COPROPRIETE TOTAL

NORTH YORK SINGLE SEMI ROW ROW APT ROW APT ROW APT TOUS LOG.
LOG. IND. JUMELES RANGEE RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. CONFONDUS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 201 202 23 0 256 0 45 23 301 727

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 68 0 6 0 0 0 0 6 0 74
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 367 44 60 0 1695 0 0 60 1695 2166

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 494 168 228 0 1186 0 75 228 1261 2151

Under Construction/ -2008 720 158 258 23 4472 0 48 281 4520 5679
Logements en construction -2007 755 102 286 79 4284 0 259 365 4543 5765

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 36 0 57 0 0 0 0 57 0 93
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 340 2 109 22 596 0 211 131 807 1280

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 340 10 9 22 580 0 4 31 584 965

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 75 0 18 0 16 0 0 18 16 109
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 95 1 5 0 72 0 5 5 77 178

Total Supply/ - 2008 996 360 299 23 4744 0 93 322 4837 6515
Offre totale -2007 1004 205 506 79 4356 0 306 585 4662 6456

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 30 0 41 0 11 0 94 41 105 176
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 40 0 9 7 6 0 40 16 46 102

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 42 0 6 7 85 0 10 13 95 150

SCARBOROUGH
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 75 12 110 0 0 0 338 110 338 535

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 110 212 311 38 550 0 0 349 550 1221

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 205 38 214 10 248 5 233 229 481 953

Under Construction/ -2008 70 174 124 38 1390 5 233 167 1623 2034
Logements en construction -2007 128 36 183 0 476 5 233 188 709 1061

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 12 0 85 0 0 0 0 85 0 97
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 177 40 395 0 228 0 0 395 228 840

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 205 4 106 50 247 0 0 156 247 612

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 5 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 7 12
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 4 0 3 0 30 0 0 3 30 37

Total Supply/ - 2008 150 186 234 38 1397 5 571 277 1968 2581
Offre totale -2007 266 36 186 0 728 5 263 191 991 1484

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 16 0 85 0 0 0 0 85 0 101
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 12 13 57 0 0 0 0 57 0 82

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 20 6 31 0 21 0 0 31 21 78



OCTOBER/OCTOBRE 2008 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
OWNERSHIP RENTAL
LOGEMENTS POUR PROPRIETAIRE-OCCUPANT LOGEMENTS LOCATIFS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FREEHOLD CONDOMINIUM TOTAL TOTAL GRAND
EN PROPRIETE ABSOLUE EN COPROPRIETE TOTAL

YORK CITY/VILLE DE YORK SINGLE SEMI ROW ROW APT ROW APT ROW APT TOUS LOG.
LOG. IND. JUMELES RANGEE RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. CONFONDUS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 4 4 62 0 0 0 1 62 1 71

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 1 0 9 0 0 0 0 9 0 10
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 21 6 28 0 0 0 0 28 0 55

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 18 6 21 0 0 0 0 21 0 45

Under Construction/ -2008 26 2 25 0 0 0 0 25 0 53
Logements en construction -2007 17 8 29 0 153 0 264 29 417 471

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 5 0 8 0 0 0 264 8 264 277
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 17 8 40 0 0 0 264 40 264 329

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 29 14 0 0 36 0 0 0 36 79

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 5 4 1 0 8 0 264 1 272 282
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 7 4 0 0 14 0 0 0 14 25

Total Supply/ - 2008 35 10 88 0 8 0 265 88 273 406
Offre totale -2007 28 12 83 0 167 0 265 83 432 555

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 3 0 8 0 0 0 0 8 0 11
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 3 1 5 0 0 0 0 5 0 9

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 2 1 3 0 13 0 0 3 13 19

YORK REGION/RÉGION DE YORK
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 906 139 148 89 774 0 28 237 802 2084

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 485 108 175 0 838 0 0 175 838 1606
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 4190 666 737 87 1801 0 50 824 1851 7531

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 4529 930 1264 255 2550 4 90 1523 2640 9622

Under Construction/ -2008 3049 550 787 169 2990 0 106 956 3096 7651
Logements en construction -2007 3187 518 1116 215 2985 4 89 1335 3074 8114

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 557 62 39 7 0 0 3 46 3 668
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 4355 560 889 211 1499 0 52 1100 1551 7566

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 4458 966 1245 205 1620 0 61 1450 1681 8555

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 25 1 11 11 74 0 0 22 74 122
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 42 5 23 20 66 0 0 43 66 156

Total Supply/ - 2008 3980 690 946 269 3838 0 134 1215 3972 9857
Offre totale -2007 4246 652 1518 262 3328 4 102 1784 3430 10112

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 556 62 41 8 7 0 3 49 10 677
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 449 52 95 33 81 0 5 128 86 715

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 443 70 111 22 191 0 5 133 196 842



OCTOBER/OCTOBRE 2008 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
OWNERSHIP RENTAL
LOGEMENTS POUR PROPRIETAIRE-OCCUPANT LOGEMENTS LOCATIFS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FREEHOLD CONDOMINIUM TOTAL TOTAL GRAND
EN PROPRIETE ABSOLUE EN COPROPRIETE TOTAL

AURORA SINGLE SEMI ROW ROW APT ROW APT ROW APT TOUS LOG.
LOG. IND. JUMELES RANGEE RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. CONFONDUS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 80 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 92

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 273 0 17 0 0 0 0 17 0 290

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 210 0 55 0 0 0 0 55 0 265

Under Construction/ -2008 164 0 51 0 0 0 0 51 0 215
Logements en construction -2007 188 0 167 0 0 0 0 167 0 355

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 37 0 15 0 0 0 0 15 0 52
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 293 0 46 0 0 0 0 46 0 339

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 91 0 126 0 0 0 0 126 0 217

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 3

Total Supply/ - 2008 245 12 51 0 0 0 0 51 0 308
Offre totale -2007 225 0 169 0 0 0 0 169 0 394

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 37 0 15 0 0 0 0 15 0 52
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 30 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 32

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 27 0 10 0 0 0 0 10 0 37

EAST GWILLIMBURY
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 4 2 42 0 0 0 0 42 0 48
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 32 54 48 0 0 0 0 48 0 134

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 31 4 112 0 0 0 0 112 0 147

Under Construction/ -2008 42 58 48 0 0 0 0 48 0 148
Logements en construction -2007 25 4 70 0 0 0 0 70 0 99

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 18 0 18
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 16 0 44 0 0 0 0 44 0 60

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 65 0 51 0 0 0 0 51 0 116

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Supply/ - 2008 50 66 48 0 0 0 0 48 0 164
Offre totale -2007 30 4 76 0 0 0 0 76 0 110

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 18 0 18
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 2 0 8 0 0 0 0 8 0 10

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 2 0 7 0 0 0 0 7 0 9



OCTOBER/OCTOBRE 2008 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
OWNERSHIP RENTAL
LOGEMENTS POUR PROPRIETAIRE-OCCUPANT LOGEMENTS LOCATIFS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FREEHOLD CONDOMINIUM TOTAL TOTAL GRAND
EN PROPRIETE ABSOLUE EN COPROPRIETE TOTAL

GEORGINA TOWNSHIP/CANTON DE GEORGINA SINGLE SEMI ROW ROW APT ROW APT ROW APT TOUS LOG.
LOG. IND. JUMELES RANGEE RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. CONFONDUS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 111 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 111

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 115 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 115

Under Construction/ -2008 68 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 68
Logements en construction -2007 88 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 88

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 167 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 167

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 99 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 99

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Total Supply/ - 2008 94 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 94
Offre totale -2007 141 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 141

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15

KING
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16

Under Construction/ -2008 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26
Logements en construction -2007 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Total Supply/ - 2008 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42
Offre totale -2007 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1



OCTOBER/OCTOBRE 2008 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
OWNERSHIP RENTAL
LOGEMENTS POUR PROPRIETAIRE-OCCUPANT LOGEMENTS LOCATIFS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FREEHOLD CONDOMINIUM TOTAL TOTAL GRAND
EN PROPRIETE ABSOLUE EN COPROPRIETE TOTAL

MARKHAM SINGLE SEMI ROW ROW APT ROW APT ROW APT TOUS LOG.
LOG. IND. JUMELES RANGEE RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. CONFONDUS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 99 10 25 3 0 0 28 28 28 165

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 156 44 13 0 450 0 0 13 450 663
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 1450 354 218 11 840 0 50 229 890 2923

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 765 176 225 52 2124 0 15 277 2139 3357

Under Construction/ -2008 889 272 220 11 1804 0 35 231 1839 3231
Logements en construction -2007 595 78 192 42 1865 0 14 234 1879 2786

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 144 16 6 0 0 0 3 6 3 169
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 1194 168 247 42 825 0 48 289 873 2524

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 723 262 352 112 708 0 1 464 709 2158

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 0 0 0 0 72 0 0 0 72 72
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 0 0 0 5 57 0 0 5 57 62

Total Supply/ - 2008 988 282 245 14 1876 0 63 259 1939 3468
Offre totale -2007 960 136 280 47 2027 0 27 327 2054 3477

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 144 16 6 0 7 0 3 6 10 176
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 132 20 18 0 14 0 5 18 19 189

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 111 16 23 5 102 0 4 28 106 261

NEWMARKET
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 131 18 13 0 0 0 0 13 0 162

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 58 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 58
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 291 20 46 0 0 0 0 46 0 357

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 219 28 33 68 0 0 71 101 71 419

Under Construction/ -2008 179 0 0 37 0 0 71 37 71 287
Logements en construction -2007 149 6 58 68 0 0 71 126 71 352

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 53 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 65
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 249 22 85 22 0 0 0 107 0 378

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 98 76 39 0 0 0 0 39 0 213

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

Total Supply/ - 2008 310 18 13 37 0 0 71 50 71 449
Offre totale -2007 222 30 103 68 0 0 71 171 71 494

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 53 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 65
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 33 3 18 7 0 0 0 25 0 61

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 24 4 11 3 0 0 0 14 0 42



OCTOBER/OCTOBRE 2008 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
OWNERSHIP RENTAL
LOGEMENTS POUR PROPRIETAIRE-OCCUPANT LOGEMENTS LOCATIFS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FREEHOLD CONDOMINIUM TOTAL TOTAL GRAND
EN PROPRIETE ABSOLUE EN COPROPRIETE TOTAL

RICHMOND HILL SINGLE SEMI ROW ROW APT ROW APT ROW APT TOUS LOG.
LOG. IND. JUMELES RANGEE RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. CONFONDUS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 78 4 0 26 106 0 0 26 106 214

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 11 0 0 0 352 0 0 0 352 363
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 220 14 29 0 573 0 0 29 573 836

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 557 26 215 0 201 4 4 219 205 1007

Under Construction/ -2008 200 22 25 0 573 0 0 25 573 820
Logements en construction -2007 453 26 172 4 422 4 4 180 426 1085

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 41 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 460 22 122 26 201 0 4 148 205 835

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 650 78 256 9 187 0 0 265 187 1180

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 7 0 2 3 0 0 0 5 0 12
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 10 0 7 7 0 0 0 14 0 24

Total Supply/ - 2008 285 26 27 29 679 0 0 56 679 1046
Offre totale -2007 556 40 214 11 422 4 4 229 426 1251

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 41 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 43 1 14 2 67 0 0 16 67 127

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 54 3 20 3 35 0 0 23 35 115

VAUGHAN
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 399 86 22 60 668 0 0 82 668 1235

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 157 18 54 0 36 0 0 54 36 265
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 1362 138 142 69 388 0 0 211 388 2099

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 1817 522 581 105 225 0 0 686 225 3250

Under Construction/ -2008 1255 146 206 114 613 0 0 320 613 2334
Logements en construction -2007 1221 366 414 64 698 0 0 478 698 2763

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 186 6 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 195
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 1388 266 302 80 473 0 0 382 473 2509

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 2012 350 421 84 725 0 60 505 785 3652

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 16 0 9 8 2 0 0 17 2 35
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 18 1 14 8 9 0 0 22 9 50

Total Supply/ - 2008 1670 232 237 182 1283 0 0 419 1283 3604
Offre totale -2007 1557 393 633 95 879 0 0 728 879 3557

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 185 6 2 4 0 0 0 6 0 197
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 138 16 33 16 0 0 0 49 0 203

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 147 39 37 9 54 0 0 46 54 286



OCTOBER/OCTOBRE 2008 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
OWNERSHIP RENTAL
LOGEMENTS POUR PROPRIETAIRE-OCCUPANT LOGEMENTS LOCATIFS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FREEHOLD CONDOMINIUM TOTAL TOTAL GRAND
EN PROPRIETE ABSOLUE EN COPROPRIETE TOTAL

WHITCHURCH-STOUFFVILLE SINGLE SEMI ROW ROW APT ROW APT ROW APT TOUS LOG.
LOG. IND. JUMELES RANGEE RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. CONFONDUS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 70 1 88 0 0 0 0 88 0 159

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 47 44 66 0 0 0 0 66 0 157
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 434 86 237 7 0 0 0 244 0 764

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 799 174 43 30 0 0 0 73 0 1046

Under Construction/ -2008 226 52 237 7 0 0 0 244 0 522
Logements en construction -2007 448 38 43 37 0 0 0 80 0 566

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 70 20 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 94
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 574 82 43 41 0 0 0 84 0 740

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 704 200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 904

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Total Supply/ - 2008 296 54 325 7 0 0 0 332 0 682
Offre totale -2007 519 49 43 41 0 0 0 84 0 652

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 70 20 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 94
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 53 11 3 8 0 0 0 11 0 75

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 61 8 4 3 0 0 0 7 0 76

PEEL REGION/RÉGION DE PEEL
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 377 120 274 163 271 0 330 437 601 1535

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 126 6 21 0 301 0 0 21 301 454
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 1831 418 395 702 2766 20 422 1117 3188 6554

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 3962 870 671 180 914 0 3 851 917 6600

Under Construction/ -2008 2218 468 332 631 4525 20 650 983 5175 8844
Logements en construction -2007 3326 724 602 186 3368 0 620 788 3988 8826

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 333 44 39 40 0 0 0 79 0 456
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 3084 736 549 172 1085 0 616 721 1701 6242

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 3297 862 643 344 639 0 35 987 674 5820

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 366 25 2 2 0 0 115 4 115 510
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 114 27 9 2 0 0 0 11 0 152

Total Supply/ - 2008 2961 613 608 796 4796 20 1095 1424 5891 10889
Offre totale -2007 4977 1387 793 194 3719 0 869 987 4588 11939

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 331 43 39 41 0 0 0 80 0 454
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 309 84 82 32 213 0 0 114 213 720

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 304 80 68 20 118 0 42 88 160 632



OCTOBER/OCTOBRE 2008 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
OWNERSHIP RENTAL
LOGEMENTS POUR PROPRIETAIRE-OCCUPANT LOGEMENTS LOCATIFS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FREEHOLD CONDOMINIUM TOTAL TOTAL GRAND
EN PROPRIETE ABSOLUE EN COPROPRIETE TOTAL

BRAMPTON SINGLE SEMI ROW ROW APT ROW APT ROW APT TOUS LOG.
LOG. IND. JUMELES RANGEE RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. CONFONDUS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 362 114 36 95 150 0 0 131 150 757

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 108 2 6 0 301 0 0 6 301 417
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 1202 380 126 152 1053 20 422 298 1475 3355

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 3411 596 462 23 0 0 0 485 0 4492

Under Construction/ -2008 1625 452 167 75 1053 20 422 262 1475 3814
Logements en construction -2007 2793 460 497 0 0 0 617 497 617 4367

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 171 44 20 30 0 0 0 50 0 265
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 2230 512 323 77 0 0 616 400 616 3758

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 2615 672 343 23 0 0 0 366 0 3653

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 358 20 2 0 0 0 115 2 115 495
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 102 17 9 0 0 0 0 9 0 128

Total Supply/ - 2008 2345 586 205 170 1203 20 537 395 1740 5066
Offre totale -2007 4248 1113 688 0 351 0 839 688 1190 7239

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 171 43 20 30 0 0 0 50 0 264
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 203 70 60 16 0 0 0 76 0 349

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 233 50 45 4 0 0 42 49 42 374

CALEDON
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 5 4 3 0 0 0 2 3 2 14

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 62 8 0 0 72 0 0 0 72 142

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 39 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 53

Under Construction/ -2008 74 8 0 0 72 0 25 0 97 179
Logements en construction -2007 57 14 0 10 0 0 0 10 0 81

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 50 12 0 10 0 0 0 10 0 72

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 67 22 0 13 0 0 0 13 0 102

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 3 5 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 10
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 2 10 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 14

Total Supply/ - 2008 82 17 3 2 72 0 27 5 99 203
Offre totale -2007 71 24 0 12 0 0 27 12 27 134

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 4 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 8



OCTOBER/OCTOBRE 2008 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
OWNERSHIP RENTAL
LOGEMENTS POUR PROPRIETAIRE-OCCUPANT LOGEMENTS LOCATIFS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FREEHOLD CONDOMINIUM TOTAL TOTAL GRAND
EN PROPRIETE ABSOLUE EN COPROPRIETE TOTAL

MISSISSAUGA SINGLE SEMI ROW ROW APT ROW APT ROW APT TOUS LOG.
LOG. IND. JUMELES RANGEE RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. CONFONDUS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 10 2 235 68 121 0 328 303 449 764

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 14 4 15 0 0 0 0 15 0 33
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 567 30 269 550 1641 0 0 819 1641 3057

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 512 260 209 157 914 0 3 366 917 2055

Under Construction/ -2008 519 8 165 556 3400 0 203 721 3603 4851
Logements en construction -2007 476 250 105 176 3368 0 3 281 3371 4378

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 156 0 19 10 0 0 0 29 0 185
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 804 212 226 85 1085 0 0 311 1085 2412

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 615 168 300 308 639 0 35 608 674 2065

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

Total Supply/ - 2008 534 10 400 624 3521 0 531 1024 4052 5620
Offre totale -2007 658 250 105 182 3368 0 3 287 3371 4566

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 154 0 19 11 0 0 0 30 0 184
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 102 14 22 16 213 0 0 38 213 367

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 67 29 23 14 118 0 0 37 118 251

HALTON REGION/RÉGION DE HALTON
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 439 184 102 69 278 0 164 171 442 1236

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 195 24 34 170 112 0 0 204 112 535
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 2487 430 342 927 630 0 0 1269 630 4816

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 1999 256 690 740 296 0 0 1430 296 3981

Under Construction/ -2008 1359 196 406 622 845 0 5 1028 850 3433
Logements en construction -2007 1488 154 651 434 647 0 108 1085 755 3482

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 389 46 73 33 56 0 0 106 56 597
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 2547 366 598 604 436 0 0 1202 436 4551

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 1877 236 691 466 252 24 0 1181 252 3546

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 63 9 10 7 0 0 0 17 0 89
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 35 2 11 13 24 1 4 25 28 90

Total Supply/ - 2008 1861 389 518 698 1123 0 169 1216 1292 4758
Offre totale -2007 1775 168 747 451 800 1 156 1199 956 4098

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 361 47 74 33 56 0 0 107 56 571
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 349 60 42 63 0 0 0 105 0 514

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 225 32 57 72 35 0 10 129 45 431



OCTOBER/OCTOBRE 2008 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
OWNERSHIP RENTAL
LOGEMENTS POUR PROPRIETAIRE-OCCUPANT LOGEMENTS LOCATIFS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FREEHOLD CONDOMINIUM TOTAL TOTAL GRAND
EN PROPRIETE ABSOLUE EN COPROPRIETE TOTAL

BURLINGTON SINGLE SEMI ROW ROW APT ROW APT ROW APT TOUS LOG.
LOG. IND. JUMELES RANGEE RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. CONFONDUS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 51 70 70 16 0 0 90 86 90 297

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 49 14 0 37 112 0 0 37 112 212
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 487 98 52 173 374 0 0 225 374 1184

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 453 66 139 192 88 0 0 331 88 938

Under Construction/ -2008 337 82 57 167 505 0 0 224 505 1148
Logements en construction -2007 344 68 162 126 131 0 108 288 239 939

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 65 6 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 74
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 450 70 106 117 0 0 0 223 0 743

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 310 18 162 175 204 24 0 361 204 893

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 18 6 8 2 0 0 0 10 0 34
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 4 1 3 9 24 1 4 13 28 46

Total Supply/ - 2008 406 158 135 185 505 0 90 320 595 1479
Offre totale -2007 445 79 183 139 155 1 151 323 306 1153

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 56 6 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 65
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 47 2 10 8 0 0 0 18 0 67

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 42 6 14 16 2 0 10 30 12 90

HALTON HILLS
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 79 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 79

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 182 2 121 0 0 0 0 121 0 305

Under Construction/ -2008 71 0 29 0 0 0 0 29 0 100
Logements en construction -2007 153 2 139 0 0 0 0 139 0 294

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 14 0 22 0 0 0 0 22 0 36
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 129 2 104 0 0 0 0 104 0 235

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 144 0 82 0 0 0 0 82 0 226

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Total Supply/ - 2008 77 0 29 0 0 0 0 29 0 106
Offre totale -2007 170 2 139 0 0 0 0 139 0 311

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 14 0 22 0 0 0 0 22 0 36
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 12 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 13

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 15 0 8 0 0 0 0 8 0 23



OCTOBER/OCTOBRE 2008 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
OWNERSHIP RENTAL
LOGEMENTS POUR PROPRIETAIRE-OCCUPANT LOGEMENTS LOCATIFS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FREEHOLD CONDOMINIUM TOTAL TOTAL GRAND
EN PROPRIETE ABSOLUE EN COPROPRIETE TOTAL

MILTON SINGLE SEMI ROW ROW APT ROW APT ROW APT TOUS LOG.
LOG. IND. JUMELES RANGEE RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. CONFONDUS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 277 114 26 53 0 0 0 79 0 470

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 83 10 34 133 0 0 0 167 0 260
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 1233 306 183 663 127 0 0 846 127 2512

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 568 154 93 463 208 0 0 556 208 1486

Under Construction/ -2008 460 90 199 376 127 0 5 575 132 1257
Logements en construction -2007 313 48 49 291 160 0 0 340 160 861

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 206 38 27 33 56 0 0 60 56 360
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 1150 264 91 470 160 0 0 561 160 2135

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 795 184 125 183 48 0 0 308 48 1335

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Total Supply/ - 2008 742 206 225 429 127 0 5 654 132 1734
Offre totale -2007 336 48 49 291 160 0 5 340 165 889

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 204 39 27 33 56 0 0 60 56 359
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 186 56 5 53 0 0 0 58 0 300

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 86 22 5 55 9 0 0 60 9 177

OAKVILLE
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 107 0 6 0 278 0 74 6 352 465

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 59 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 59
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 688 26 107 91 129 0 0 198 129 1041

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 796 34 337 85 0 0 0 422 0 1252

Under Construction/ -2008 491 24 121 79 213 0 0 200 213 928
Logements en construction -2007 678 36 301 17 356 0 0 318 356 1388

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 104 2 21 0 0 0 0 21 0 127
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 818 30 297 17 276 0 0 314 276 1438

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 628 34 322 108 0 0 0 430 0 1092

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 38 1 2 5 0 0 0 7 0 46
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 24 1 8 4 0 0 0 12 0 37

Total Supply/ - 2008 636 25 129 84 491 0 74 213 565 1439
Offre totale -2007 824 39 376 21 485 0 0 397 485 1745

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 87 2 22 0 0 0 0 22 0 111
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 104 2 26 2 0 0 0 28 0 134

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 82 4 29 1 24 0 0 30 24 140



OCTOBER/OCTOBRE 2008 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
OWNERSHIP RENTAL
LOGEMENTS POUR PROPRIETAIRE-OCCUPANT LOGEMENTS LOCATIFS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FREEHOLD CONDOMINIUM TOTAL TOTAL GRAND
EN PROPRIETE ABSOLUE EN COPROPRIETE TOTAL

REST OF TORONTO CMA/RESTE DE LA RMR DE TORONTO SINGLE SEMI ROW ROW APT ROW APT ROW APT TOUS LOG.
LOG. IND. JUMELES RANGEE RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. CONFONDUS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 180 46 28 0 0 0 0 28 0 254

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 997 92 293 18 57 0 4 311 61 1461

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 1017 144 376 30 0 0 0 406 0 1567

Under Construction/ -2008 682 136 299 29 89 0 0 328 89 1235
Logements en construction -2007 896 130 341 30 64 0 0 371 64 1461

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 99 2 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 104
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 1235 126 290 16 32 0 10 306 42 1709

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 1373 122 515 59 45 0 35 574 80 2149

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 9 1 28 0 0 0 0 28 0 38
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 26 22 42 1 0 0 0 43 0 91

Total Supply/ - 2008 871 183 355 29 89 0 0 384 89 1527
Offre totale -2007 1187 224 427 31 64 0 0 458 64 1933

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 100 4 5 0 0 0 0 5 0 109
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 151 13 29 3 0 0 3 32 3 199

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 129 15 38 2 6 0 1 40 7 191

ORANGEVILLE
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 53 0 0 0 57 0 0 0 57 110

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 55 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 55

Under Construction/ -2008 18 0 0 0 57 0 0 0 57 75
Logements en construction -2007 25 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 28

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 63 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 63

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 44 0 7 0 0 0 0 7 0 51

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Total Supply/ - 2008 26 0 0 0 57 0 0 0 57 83
Offre totale -2007 35 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 38

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6



OCTOBER/OCTOBRE 2008 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
OWNERSHIP RENTAL
LOGEMENTS POUR PROPRIETAIRE-OCCUPANT LOGEMENTS LOCATIFS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FREEHOLD CONDOMINIUM TOTAL TOTAL GRAND
EN PROPRIETE ABSOLUE EN COPROPRIETE TOTAL

TOWN OF MONO/VILLE DE MONO SINGLE SEMI ROW ROW APT ROW APT ROW APT TOUS LOG.
LOG. IND. JUMELES RANGEE RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. CONFONDUS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 53 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 53

Under Construction/ -2008 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23
Logements en construction -2007 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 47

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 56 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 56

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Total Supply/ - 2008 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30
Offre totale -2007 58 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 58

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

DURHAM REGION/RÉGION DE DURHAM
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 261 34 79 0 0 0 0 79 0 374

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 172 0 12 12 12 0 0 24 12 208
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 1885 80 534 195 73 0 27 729 100 2794

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 2155 142 428 100 131 0 146 528 277 3102

Under Construction/ -2008 1624 112 573 233 204 0 0 806 204 2746
Logements en construction -2007 1913 124 428 135 454 0 146 563 600 3200

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 206 2 27 6 0 0 0 33 0 241
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 2231 124 429 176 108 0 6 605 114 3074

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 2769 124 636 145 234 0 2 781 236 3910

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 46 0 49 30 143 0 0 79 143 268
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 62 25 62 8 84 0 0 70 84 241

Total Supply/ - 2008 1931 146 701 263 347 0 0 964 347 3388
Offre totale -2007 2348 205 543 166 538 0 146 709 684 3946

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 200 4 24 11 0 0 0 35 0 239
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 274 13 42 20 0 0 2 62 2 351

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 229 15 48 14 24 0 1 62 25 331



OCTOBER/OCTOBRE 2008 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
OWNERSHIP RENTAL
LOGEMENTS POUR PROPRIETAIRE-OCCUPANT LOGEMENTS LOCATIFS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FREEHOLD CONDOMINIUM TOTAL TOTAL GRAND
EN PROPRIETE ABSOLUE EN COPROPRIETE TOTAL

OSHAWA CMA/RMR D OSHAWA SINGLE SEMI ROW ROW APT ROW APT ROW APT TOUS LOG.
LOG. IND. JUMELES RANGEE RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. CONFONDUS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 197 2 43 0 0 0 0 43 0 242

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 137 0 12 12 12 0 0 24 12 173
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 1375 4 247 177 24 0 27 424 51 1854

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 1484 12 102 70 131 0 146 172 277 1945

Under Construction/ -2008 1132 4 274 204 155 0 0 478 155 1769
Logements en construction -2007 1249 10 115 105 454 0 146 220 600 2079

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 150 0 24 6 0 0 0 30 0 180
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 1480 8 152 160 108 0 6 312 114 1914

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 1562 10 178 86 234 0 0 264 234 2070

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 38 0 21 30 143 0 0 51 143 232
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 40 3 20 7 84 0 0 27 84 154

Total Supply/ - 2008 1367 6 338 234 298 0 0 572 298 2243
Offre totale -2007 1485 21 144 135 538 0 146 279 684 2469

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 143 0 19 11 0 0 0 30 0 173
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 178 1 15 16 0 0 2 31 2 212

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 146 1 13 13 24 0 1 26 25 198

AJAX
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 45 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 321 76 130 0 0 0 0 130 0 527

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 404 118 276 0 0 0 0 276 0 798

Under Construction/ -2008 276 108 120 0 0 0 0 120 0 504
Logements en construction -2007 398 114 249 0 0 0 0 249 0 761

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 29 2 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 34
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 480 116 226 0 0 0 0 226 0 822

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 887 96 450 28 0 0 0 478 0 1461

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 2 0 28 0 0 0 0 28 0 30
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 16 13 42 1 0 0 0 43 0 72

Total Supply/ - 2008 323 140 148 0 0 0 0 148 0 611
Offre totale -2007 541 175 307 1 0 0 0 308 0 1024

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 30 4 5 0 0 0 0 5 0 39
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 68 11 24 0 0 0 0 24 0 103

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 54 13 29 0 0 0 0 29 0 96



OCTOBER/OCTOBRE 2008 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
OWNERSHIP RENTAL
LOGEMENTS POUR PROPRIETAIRE-OCCUPANT LOGEMENTS LOCATIFS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FREEHOLD CONDOMINIUM TOTAL TOTAL GRAND
EN PROPRIETE ABSOLUE EN COPROPRIETE TOTAL

BROCK SINGLE SEMI ROW ROW APT ROW APT ROW APT TOUS LOG.
LOG. IND. JUMELES RANGEE RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. CONFONDUS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 10 0 8 0 0 0 0 8 0 18

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12

Under Construction/ -2008 76 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 76
Logements en construction -2007 63 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 63

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Supply/ - 2008 86 0 8 0 0 0 0 8 0 94
Offre totale -2007 65 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 65

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

CLARINGTON
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 70 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 12 82
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 436 2 25 0 24 0 0 25 24 487

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 419 0 58 28 0 0 0 86 0 505

Under Construction/ -2008 381 0 45 10 24 0 0 55 24 460
Logements en construction -2007 318 0 48 48 108 0 0 96 108 522

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 36 0 12 0 0 0 0 12 0 48
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 378 2 38 44 108 0 0 82 108 570

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 452 2 26 39 234 0 0 65 234 753

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 6 0 8 7 143 0 0 15 143 164
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 8 1 4 0 84 0 0 4 84 97

Total Supply/ - 2008 537 0 53 17 167 0 0 70 167 774
Offre totale -2007 341 1 52 48 192 0 0 100 192 634

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 33 0 9 7 0 0 0 16 0 49
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 48 0 3 4 0 0 0 7 0 55

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 38 0 2 4 6 0 0 6 6 50



OCTOBER/OCTOBRE 2008 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
OWNERSHIP RENTAL
LOGEMENTS POUR PROPRIETAIRE-OCCUPANT LOGEMENTS LOCATIFS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FREEHOLD CONDOMINIUM TOTAL TOTAL GRAND
EN PROPRIETE ABSOLUE EN COPROPRIETE TOTAL

OSHAWA CITY/VILLE D OSHAWA SINGLE SEMI ROW ROW APT ROW APT ROW APT TOUS LOG.
LOG. IND. JUMELES RANGEE RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. CONFONDUS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 22 2 36 0 0 0 0 36 0 60

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 56 0 0 12 0 0 0 12 0 68
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 452 2 99 50 0 0 27 149 27 630

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 581 4 0 23 0 0 6 23 6 614

Under Construction/ -2008 333 2 93 78 0 0 0 171 0 506
Logements en construction -2007 511 4 0 38 0 0 6 38 6 559

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 66 0 6 0 0 0 0 6 0 72
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 625 2 6 22 0 0 6 28 6 661

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 661 0 45 47 0 0 0 92 0 753

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 23 0 1 11 0 0 0 12 0 35
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 21 0 0 7 0 0 0 7 0 28

Total Supply/ - 2008 378 4 130 89 0 0 0 219 0 601
Offre totale -2007 646 4 0 68 0 0 6 68 6 724

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 64 0 5 0 0 0 0 5 0 69
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 74 1 0 1 0 0 2 1 2 78

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 62 0 0 2 0 0 1 2 1 65

PICKERING
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 4 0 28 0 0 0 0 28 0 32

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 62 0 147 18 0 0 0 165 0 227

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 99 10 30 0 0 0 0 30 0 139

Under Construction/ -2008 49 0 169 18 0 0 0 187 0 236
Logements en construction -2007 82 0 30 0 0 0 0 30 0 112

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 84 0 17 0 0 0 0 17 0 101

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 79 16 0 31 0 0 2 31 2 128

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 3 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11

Total Supply/ - 2008 54 0 197 18 0 0 0 215 0 269
Offre totale -2007 92 8 58 0 0 0 0 58 0 158

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 8 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 12



OCTOBER/OCTOBRE 2008 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
OWNERSHIP RENTAL
LOGEMENTS POUR PROPRIETAIRE-OCCUPANT LOGEMENTS LOCATIFS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FREEHOLD CONDOMINIUM TOTAL TOTAL GRAND
EN PROPRIETE ABSOLUE EN COPROPRIETE TOTAL

SCUGOG SINGLE SEMI ROW ROW APT ROW APT ROW APT TOUS LOG.
LOG. IND. JUMELES RANGEE RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. CONFONDUS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 27 0 0 0 49 0 0 0 49 76

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 41

Under Construction/ -2008 31 0 0 0 49 0 0 0 49 80
Logements en construction -2007 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 62 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 62

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Total Supply/ - 2008 40 0 0 0 49 0 0 0 49 89
Offre totale -2007 58 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 58

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

UXBRIDGE
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 87 0 10 0 0 0 0 10 0 97

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 115 2 20 30 0 0 0 50 0 167

Under Construction/ -2008 60 0 10 11 0 0 0 21 0 81
Logements en construction -2007 77 0 34 30 0 0 0 64 0 141

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 146 0 34 16 0 0 0 50 0 196

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 161 2 8 0 0 0 0 8 0 171

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Total Supply/ - 2008 61 0 10 11 0 0 0 21 0 82
Offre totale -2007 107 1 34 30 0 0 0 64 0 172

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 16 0 3 3 0 0 0 6 0 22

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 17 0 3 1 0 0 0 4 0 21



OCTOBER/OCTOBRE 2008 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
OWNERSHIP RENTAL
LOGEMENTS POUR PROPRIETAIRE-OCCUPANT LOGEMENTS LOCATIFS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FREEHOLD CONDOMINIUM TOTAL TOTAL GRAND
EN PROPRIETE ABSOLUE EN COPROPRIETE TOTAL

WHITBY SINGLE SEMI ROW ROW APT ROW APT ROW APT TOUS LOG.
LOG. IND. JUMELES RANGEE RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. CONFONDUS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 25 0 7 0 0 0 0 7 0 32

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 11 0 12 0 0 0 0 12 0 23
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 487 0 123 127 0 0 0 250 0 737

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 484 8 44 19 131 0 140 63 271 826

Under Construction/ -2008 418 2 136 116 131 0 0 252 131 803
Logements en construction -2007 420 6 67 19 346 0 140 86 486 998

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 48 0 6 6 0 0 0 12 0 60
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 477 4 108 94 0 0 0 202 0 683

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 449 8 107 0 0 0 0 107 0 564

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 9 0 12 12 0 0 0 24 0 33
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 11 2 16 0 0 0 0 16 0 29

Total Supply/ - 2008 452 2 155 128 131 0 0 283 131 868
Offre totale -2007 498 16 92 19 346 0 140 111 486 1111

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 46 0 5 4 0 0 0 9 0 55
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 57 1 12 11 0 0 0 23 0 81

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 46 1 11 7 18 0 0 18 18 83

SIMCOE COUNTY/COMTÉ DE SIMCOE
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 627 20 87 0 0 0 8 87 8 742

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 135 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 137
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 1746 50 279 156 486 0 74 435 560 2791

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 1362 34 266 5 88 12 58 283 146 1825

Under Construction/ -2008 867 40 197 136 526 0 10 333 536 1776
Logements en construction -2007 849 26 203 5 208 12 2 220 210 1305

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 120 0 6 0 0 0 0 6 0 126
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 1667 36 337 25 75 22 84 384 159 2246

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 1357 34 179 9 45 0 95 188 140 1719



OCTOBER/OCTOBRE 2008 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
OWNERSHIP RENTAL
LOGEMENTS POUR PROPRIETAIRE-OCCUPANT LOGEMENTS LOCATIFS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FREEHOLD CONDOMINIUM TOTAL TOTAL GRAND
EN PROPRIETE ABSOLUE EN COPROPRIETE TOTAL

BARRIE CMA/RMR DE BARRIE SINGLE SEMI ROW ROW APT ROW APT ROW APT TOUS LOG.
LOG. IND. JUMELES RANGEE RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. CONFONDUS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 259 0 32 0 0 0 0 32 0 291

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 70 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 72
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 793 12 108 30 342 0 10 138 352 1295

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 644 10 122 5 37 0 56 127 93 874

Under Construction/ -2008 332 4 137 30 342 0 10 167 352 855
Logements en construction -2007 382 2 103 5 93 0 0 108 93 585

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 89 0 6 0 0 0 0 6 0 95
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 770 10 88 5 0 0 0 93 0 873

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 689 24 19 9 0 0 62 28 62 803

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 158 2 6 0 20 0 0 6 20 186
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 148 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 154

Total Supply/ - 2008 749 6 175 30 362 0 10 205 372 1332
Offre totale -2007 634 14 106 5 93 0 0 111 93 852

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 94 0 6 0 0 0 0 6 0 100
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 98 2 9 0 1 0 0 9 1 110

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 72 1 10 0 6 0 0 10 6 89

BARRIE CITY/VILLE DE BARRIE
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 210 0 32 0 0 0 0 32 0 242

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 43 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 45
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 405 12 29 30 342 0 10 59 352 828

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 379 10 81 5 37 0 56 86 93 568

Under Construction/ -2008 129 4 39 30 342 0 10 69 352 554
Logements en construction -2007 207 2 81 5 93 0 0 86 93 388

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 47
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 454 10 53 5 0 0 0 58 0 522

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 476 22 0 9 0 0 62 9 62 569

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 119 2 6 0 20 0 0 6 20 147
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 96 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 102

Total Supply/ - 2008 458 6 77 30 362 0 10 107 372 943
Offre totale -2007 382 14 84 5 93 0 0 89 93 578

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 52
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 50 2 2 0 1 0 0 2 1 55

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 40 1 6 0 6 0 0 6 6 53



OCTOBER/OCTOBRE 2008 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
OWNERSHIP RENTAL
LOGEMENTS POUR PROPRIETAIRE-OCCUPANT LOGEMENTS LOCATIFS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FREEHOLD CONDOMINIUM TOTAL TOTAL GRAND
EN PROPRIETE ABSOLUE EN COPROPRIETE TOTAL

INNISFIL SINGLE SEMI ROW ROW APT ROW APT ROW APT TOUS LOG.
LOG. IND. JUMELES RANGEE RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. CONFONDUS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 37

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 305 0 79 0 0 0 0 79 0 384

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 165 0 41 0 0 0 0 41 0 206

Under Construction/ -2008 184 0 98 0 0 0 0 98 0 282
Logements en construction -2007 159 0 22 0 0 0 0 22 0 181

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 32 0 6 0 0 0 0 6 0 38
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 237 0 35 0 0 0 0 35 0 272

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 112 2 19 0 0 0 0 19 0 133

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Total Supply/ - 2008 221 0 98 0 0 0 0 98 0 319
Offre totale -2007 183 0 22 0 0 0 0 22 0 205

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 32 0 6 0 0 0 0 6 0 38
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 37 0 7 0 0 0 0 7 0 44

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 23 0 4 0 0 0 0 4 0 27

SPRINGWATER
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 83 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 83

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100

Under Construction/ -2008 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19
Logements en construction -2007 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 79 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 79

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 101

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50

Total Supply/ - 2008 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70
Offre totale -2007 69 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 69

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10



OCTOBER/OCTOBRE 2008 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
OWNERSHIP RENTAL
LOGEMENTS POUR PROPRIETAIRE-OCCUPANT LOGEMENTS LOCATIFS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FREEHOLD CONDOMINIUM TOTAL TOTAL GRAND
EN PROPRIETE ABSOLUE EN COPROPRIETE TOTAL

COLLINGWOOD SINGLE SEMI ROW ROW APT ROW APT ROW APT TOUS LOG.
LOG. IND. JUMELES RANGEE RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. CONFONDUS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 40 6 4 0 0 0 0 4 0 50

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 96 20 79 102 0 0 0 181 0 297

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 82 0 0 0 51 12 0 12 51 145

Under Construction/ -2008 44 8 16 96 51 0 0 112 51 215
Logements en construction -2007 37 0 0 0 51 12 0 12 51 100

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 128 12 63 6 0 12 0 81 0 221

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 74 0 12 0 0 0 0 12 0 86

MIDLAND CA/AR DE MIDLAND
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 118 0 24 0 53 0 0 24 53 195

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 71 10 26 0 0 0 0 26 0 107

Under Construction/ -2008 55 0 14 0 53 0 0 14 53 122
Logements en construction -2007 43 8 26 0 0 0 0 26 0 77

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 100 2 51 0 0 0 0 51 0 153

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 91 2 6 0 0 0 0 6 0 99



OCTOBER/OCTOBRE 2008 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
OWNERSHIP RENTAL
LOGEMENTS POUR PROPRIETAIRE-OCCUPANT LOGEMENTS LOCATIFS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FREEHOLD CONDOMINIUM TOTAL TOTAL GRAND
EN PROPRIETE ABSOLUE EN COPROPRIETE TOTAL

MIDLAND TOWN/VILLE DE MIDLAND SINGLE SEMI ROW ROW APT ROW APT ROW APT TOUS LOG.
LOG. IND. JUMELES RANGEE RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. CONFONDUS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 74 0 10 0 53 0 0 10 53 137

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 28 0 15 0 0 0 0 15 0 43

Under Construction/ -2008 31 0 0 0 53 0 0 0 53 84
Logements en construction -2007 13 0 15 0 0 0 0 15 0 28

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 56 0 25 0 0 0 0 25 0 81

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 47 0 6 0 0 0 0 6 0 53

PENETANGUISHENE
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 28 0 14 0 0 0 0 14 0 42

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 6 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16

Under Construction/ -2008 14 0 14 0 0 0 0 14 0 28
Logements en construction -2007 7 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 21 2 15 0 0 0 0 15 0 38

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 11 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13



OCTOBER/OCTOBRE 2008 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
OWNERSHIP RENTAL
LOGEMENTS POUR PROPRIETAIRE-OCCUPANT LOGEMENTS LOCATIFS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FREEHOLD CONDOMINIUM TOTAL TOTAL GRAND
EN PROPRIETE ABSOLUE EN COPROPRIETE TOTAL

TAY SINGLE SEMI ROW ROW APT ROW APT ROW APT TOUS LOG.
LOG. IND. JUMELES RANGEE RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. CONFONDUS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 37 0 11 0 0 0 0 11 0 48

Under Construction/ -2008 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
Logements en construction -2007 23 0 11 0 0 0 0 11 0 34

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 23 0 11 0 0 0 0 11 0 34

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33

ORILLIA CA/AR D ORILLIA
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 16 0 51 0 0 0 8 51 8 75

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 79 2 38 24 19 0 60 62 79 222

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 114 0 20 0 0 0 2 20 2 136

Under Construction/ -2008 34 0 30 10 0 0 0 40 0 74
Logements en construction -2007 56 0 35 0 0 0 2 35 2 93

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 67 2 84 14 19 10 74 108 93 270

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 129 0 34 0 0 0 0 34 0 163



OCTOBER/OCTOBRE 2008 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
OWNERSHIP RENTAL
LOGEMENTS POUR PROPRIETAIRE-OCCUPANT LOGEMENTS LOCATIFS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FREEHOLD CONDOMINIUM TOTAL TOTAL GRAND
EN PROPRIETE ABSOLUE EN COPROPRIETE TOTAL

ORILLIA CITY/VILLE D ORILLIA SINGLE SEMI ROW ROW APT ROW APT ROW APT TOUS LOG.
LOG. IND. JUMELES RANGEE RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. CONFONDUS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 12 0 51 0 0 0 8 51 8 71

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 25 2 38 24 19 0 60 62 79 168

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 28 0 20 0 0 0 2 20 2 50

Under Construction/ -2008 12 0 30 10 0 0 0 40 0 52
Logements en construction -2007 9 0 35 0 0 0 2 35 2 46

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 24 2 84 14 19 10 74 108 93 227

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 39 0 34 0 0 0 0 34 0 73

SEVERN TWP./CANTON DE SEVERN
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 110 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 110

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 58 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 58

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 47

Under Construction/ -2008 61 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 61
Logements en construction -2007 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 57 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 57



OCTOBER/OCTOBRE 2008 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
OWNERSHIP RENTAL
LOGEMENTS POUR PROPRIETAIRE-OCCUPANT LOGEMENTS LOCATIFS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FREEHOLD CONDOMINIUM TOTAL TOTAL GRAND
EN PROPRIETE ABSOLUE EN COPROPRIETE TOTAL

RAMARA TWP./CANTON DE RAMARA SINGLE SEMI ROW ROW APT ROW APT ROW APT TOUS LOG.
LOG. IND. JUMELES RANGEE RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. CONFONDUS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 54

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39

Under Construction/ -2008 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22
Logements en construction -2007 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33

REST OF SIMCOE COUNTY/RESTE DU COMTE DE SIMCOE
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 279 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 293

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 65 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 65
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 660 16 30 0 72 0 4 30 76 782

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 498 14 98 0 0 0 0 98 0 610

Under Construction/ -2008 402 28 0 0 80 0 0 0 80 510
Logements en construction -2007 351 16 39 0 64 0 0 39 64 470

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 602 10 51 0 56 0 10 51 66 729

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 431 8 108 0 45 0 33 108 78 625



OCTOBER/OCTOBRE 2008 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
OWNERSHIP RENTAL
LOGEMENTS POUR PROPRIETAIRE-OCCUPANT LOGEMENTS LOCATIFS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FREEHOLD CONDOMINIUM TOTAL TOTAL GRAND
EN PROPRIETE ABSOLUE EN COPROPRIETE TOTAL

BRADFORD WEST GWILLIMBURY SINGLE SEMI ROW ROW APT ROW APT ROW APT TOUS LOG.
LOG. IND. JUMELES RANGEE RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. CONFONDUS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 61 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 61

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 64 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 64
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 278 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 284

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 211 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 211

Under Construction/ -2008 217 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 223
Logements en construction -2007 185 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 185

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 81 0 0 0 45 0 0 0 45 126

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Supply/ - 2008 278 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 284
Offre totale -2007 209 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 209

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 22 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 4 26

NEW TECUMSETH
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 57 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 71

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 162 10 6 0 0 0 4 6 4 182

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 80 14 50 0 0 0 0 50 0 144

Under Construction/ -2008 39 22 0 0 32 0 0 0 32 93
Logements en construction -2007 82 16 25 0 64 0 0 25 64 187

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 206 10 13 0 32 0 10 13 42 271

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 100 8 50 0 0 0 33 50 33 191

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Supply/ - 2008 99 37 0 0 32 0 0 0 32 168
Offre totale -2007 145 40 25 0 64 0 0 25 64 274

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 25 2 2 0 0 0 3 2 3 32

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 17 1 3 0 3 0 1 3 4 25



OCTOBER/OCTOBRE 2008 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
OWNERSHIP RENTAL
LOGEMENTS POUR PROPRIETAIRE-OCCUPANT LOGEMENTS LOCATIFS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FREEHOLD CONDOMINIUM TOTAL TOTAL GRAND
EN PROPRIETE ABSOLUE EN COPROPRIETE TOTAL

WASAGA BEACH SINGLE SEMI ROW ROW APT ROW APT ROW APT TOUS LOG.
LOG. IND. JUMELES RANGEE RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. CONFONDUS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 146 0 24 0 72 0 0 24 72 242

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 156 0 48 0 0 0 0 48 0 204

Under Construction/ -2008 74 0 0 0 48 0 0 0 48 122
Logements en construction -2007 58 0 14 0 0 0 0 14 0 72

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 163 0 38 0 24 0 0 38 24 225

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 187 0 58 0 0 0 0 58 0 245

ADJALA-TOSORONTIO
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Under Construction/ -2008 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
Logements en construction -2007 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6



OCTOBER/OCTOBRE 2008 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
OWNERSHIP RENTAL
LOGEMENTS POUR PROPRIETAIRE-OCCUPANT LOGEMENTS LOCATIFS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FREEHOLD CONDOMINIUM TOTAL TOTAL GRAND
EN PROPRIETE ABSOLUE EN COPROPRIETE TOTAL

MUSKOKA DISTRICT/DISTRICT DE MUSKOKA SINGLE SEMI ROW ROW APT ROW APT ROW APT TOUS LOG.
LOG. IND. JUMELES RANGEE RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. CONFONDUS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 72 0 17 3 8 0 103 20 111 203

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 146 2 26 0 104 0 4 26 108 282

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 156 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 158

Under Construction/ -2008 86 0 10 0 76 0 0 10 76 172
Logements en construction -2007 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 147 6 16 0 28 0 4 16 32 201

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 132 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 134

BRACEBRIDGE
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 41 0 5 3 0 0 2 8 2 51

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 68 2 18 0 40 0 0 18 40 128

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70

Under Construction/ -2008 43 0 6 0 40 0 0 6 40 89
Logements en construction -2007 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 65 4 12 0 0 0 0 12 0 81

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 47



OCTOBER/OCTOBRE 2008 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
OWNERSHIP RENTAL
LOGEMENTS POUR PROPRIETAIRE-OCCUPANT LOGEMENTS LOCATIFS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FREEHOLD CONDOMINIUM TOTAL TOTAL GRAND
EN PROPRIETE ABSOLUE EN COPROPRIETE TOTAL

GRAVENHURST SINGLE SEMI ROW ROW APT ROW APT ROW APT TOUS LOG.
LOG. IND. JUMELES RANGEE RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. CONFONDUS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 3 0 9 0 0 0 0 9 0 12

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 37 0 0 0 36 0 0 0 36 73

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24

Under Construction/ -2008 20 0 0 0 36 0 0 0 36 56
Logements en construction -2007 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25

HUNTSVILLE
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 28 0 3 0 8 0 101 3 109 140

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 41 0 8 0 28 0 4 8 32 81

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 62 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 64

Under Construction/ -2008 23 0 4 0 0 0 0 4 0 27
Logements en construction -2007 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 53 2 4 0 28 0 4 4 32 91

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 60 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 62



OCTOBER/OCTOBRE 2008 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
OWNERSHIP RENTAL
LOGEMENTS POUR PROPRIETAIRE-OCCUPANT LOGEMENTS LOCATIFS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FREEHOLD CONDOMINIUM TOTAL TOTAL GRAND
EN PROPRIETE ABSOLUE EN COPROPRIETE TOTAL

CITY OF KAWARTHA LAKES/VILLE DE KAWARTHA LAKES SINGLE SEMI ROW ROW APT ROW APT ROW APT TOUS LOG.
LOG. IND. JUMELES RANGEE RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. CONFONDUS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 57 0 7 0 0 0 0 7 0 64

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 19 0 5 0 0 0 0 5 0 24
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 224 8 10 12 0 6 0 28 0 260

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 273 4 5 0 0 0 0 5 0 282

Under Construction/ -2008 201 8 5 7 0 6 0 18 0 227
Logements en construction -2007 285 8 5 0 0 0 0 5 0 298

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 18 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 312 10 15 0 0 0 0 15 0 337

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 223 4 0 13 0 6 0 19 0 246

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 17 3 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 24
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 12 0 0 5 0 0 0 5 0 17

Total Supply/ - 2008 275 11 12 11 0 6 0 29 0 315
Offre totale -2007 355 8 5 5 0 0 0 10 0 373

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 19 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 22
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 51 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 55

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 31 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 32

PETERBOROUGH CMA/RMR DE PETERBOROUGH
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 53 0 8 8 0 0 0 16 0 69

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 24 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 30 54
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 240 0 24 46 0 4 46 74 46 360

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 272 2 47 36 0 0 0 83 0 357

Under Construction/ -2008 168 2 51 71 105 4 105 126 210 506
Logements en construction -2007 205 2 59 22 59 0 0 81 59 347

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 51 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 54
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 259 0 20 22 0 0 0 42 0 301

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 240 4 30 40 0 20 0 90 0 334

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 14 0 2 2 0 1 0 5 0 19
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 23 0 3 7 0 8 0 18 0 41

Total Supply/ - 2008 235 2 61 81 105 5 105 147 210 594
Offre totale -2007 270 2 65 63 164 28 0 156 164 592

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 55 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 58
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 29 0 3 5 0 0 0 8 0 37

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 25 0 3 3 0 1 0 7 0 32



OCTOBER/OCTOBRE 2008 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
OWNERSHIP RENTAL
LOGEMENTS POUR PROPRIETAIRE-OCCUPANT LOGEMENTS LOCATIFS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FREEHOLD CONDOMINIUM TOTAL TOTAL GRAND
EN PROPRIETE ABSOLUE EN COPROPRIETE TOTAL

PETERBOROUGH CITY/VILLE DE PETERBOROUGH SINGLE SEMI ROW ROW APT ROW APT ROW APT TOUS LOG.
LOG. IND. JUMELES RANGEE RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. CONFONDUS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 39 0 8 8 0 0 0 16 0 55

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 11 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 30 41
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 170 0 12 46 0 4 46 62 46 278

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 176 2 26 36 0 0 0 62 0 240

Under Construction/ -2008 101 2 22 71 105 4 105 97 210 410
Logements en construction -2007 110 2 42 22 59 0 0 64 59 235

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 27 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 30
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 169 0 20 22 0 0 0 42 0 211

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 150 4 26 40 0 20 0 86 0 240

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 14 0 2 2 0 1 0 5 0 19
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 22 0 3 7 0 8 0 18 0 40

Total Supply/ - 2008 154 2 32 81 105 5 105 118 210 484
Offre totale -2007 162 2 48 63 164 28 0 139 164 467

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 31 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 34
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 21 0 3 5 0 0 0 8 0 29

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 17 0 3 3 0 1 0 7 0 24

DOURO-DUMMER
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18

Under Construction/ -2008 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24
Logements en construction -2007 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Supply/ - 2008 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29
Offre totale -2007 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1



OCTOBER/OCTOBRE 2008 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
OWNERSHIP RENTAL
LOGEMENTS POUR PROPRIETAIRE-OCCUPANT LOGEMENTS LOCATIFS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FREEHOLD CONDOMINIUM TOTAL TOTAL GRAND
EN PROPRIETE ABSOLUE EN COPROPRIETE TOTAL

OTONABEE-S.MONAGHAN SINGLE SEMI ROW ROW APT ROW APT ROW APT TOUS LOG.
LOG. IND. JUMELES RANGEE RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. CONFONDUS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23

Under Construction/ -2008 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13
Logements en construction -2007 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Supply/ - 2008 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15
Offre totale -2007 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

SMITH-ENNISMORE-LAKEFIELD
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42

Under Construction/ -2008 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
Logements en construction -2007 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 52

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Total Supply/ - 2008 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25
Offre totale -2007 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 47

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5



OCTOBER/OCTOBRE 2008 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
OWNERSHIP RENTAL
LOGEMENTS POUR PROPRIETAIRE-OCCUPANT LOGEMENTS LOCATIFS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FREEHOLD CONDOMINIUM TOTAL TOTAL GRAND
EN PROPRIETE ABSOLUE EN COPROPRIETE TOTAL

CAVAN-MILLBROOK-N.MONAGHAN SINGLE SEMI ROW ROW APT ROW APT ROW APT TOUS LOG.
LOG. IND. JUMELES RANGEE RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. CONFONDUS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 7 0 12 0 0 0 0 12 0 19

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 13 0 21 0 0 0 0 21 0 34

Under Construction/ -2008 10 0 29 0 0 0 0 29 0 39
Logements en construction -2007 11 0 17 0 0 0 0 17 0 28

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 18 0 4 0 0 0 0 4 0 22

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Supply/ - 2008 12 0 29 0 0 0 0 29 0 41
Offre totale -2007 12 0 17 0 0 0 0 17 0 29

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

NORTHUMBERLAND COUNTY/COMTÉ DE NORTHUMBERLAND
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 51 2 4 13 84 0 0 17 84 154

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 163 16 21 0 0 0 16 21 16 216

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 208 4 12 33 0 0 6 45 6 263

Under Construction/ -2008 101 6 26 27 67 0 50 53 117 277
Logements en construction -2007 141 4 12 55 67 0 36 67 103 315

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 175 14 6 20 0 0 6 26 6 221

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 208 2 44 46 3 0 17 90 20 320



OCTOBER/OCTOBRE 2008 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
OWNERSHIP RENTAL
LOGEMENTS POUR PROPRIETAIRE-OCCUPANT LOGEMENTS LOCATIFS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FREEHOLD CONDOMINIUM TOTAL TOTAL GRAND
EN PROPRIETE ABSOLUE EN COPROPRIETE TOTAL

COBOURG SINGLE SEMI ROW ROW APT ROW APT ROW APT TOUS LOG.
LOG. IND. JUMELES RANGEE RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. CONFONDUS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 13 0 13

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 24 2 16 0 0 0 16 16 16 58

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 26 0 6 24 0 0 0 30 0 56

Under Construction/ -2008 9 0 21 18 67 0 50 39 117 165
Logements en construction -2007 10 0 6 36 67 0 30 42 97 149

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 27 2 6 10 0 0 0 16 0 45

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 48 0 32 28 1 0 16 60 17 125

HAMILTON TOWNSHIP/CANTON DE HAMILTON
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13

Under Construction/ -2008 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15
Logements en construction -2007 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Supply/ - 2008 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24
Offre totale -2007 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3



OCTOBER/OCTOBRE 2008 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
OWNERSHIP RENTAL
LOGEMENTS POUR PROPRIETAIRE-OCCUPANT LOGEMENTS LOCATIFS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FREEHOLD CONDOMINIUM TOTAL TOTAL GRAND
EN PROPRIETE ABSOLUE EN COPROPRIETE TOTAL

PORT HOPE TOWN/VILLE DE PORT HOPE SINGLE SEMI ROW ROW APT ROW APT ROW APT TOUS LOG.
LOG. IND. JUMELES RANGEE RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. CONFONDUS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 8 0 0 0 84 0 0 0 84 92

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 31 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 45 0 0 9 0 0 0 9 0 54

Under Construction/ -2008 26 0 0 9 0 0 0 9 0 35
Logements en construction -2007 32 0 0 19 0 0 0 19 0 51

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 18 4 0 10 0 0 0 10 0 32

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 33 0 8 18 2 0 0 26 2 61

MUNICIP OF BRIGHTON/MUNICIPALITÉ DE BRIGHTON
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 20 2 4 0 0 0 0 4 0 26

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 71 10 5 0 0 0 0 5 0 86

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 84 4 6 0 0 0 0 6 0 94

Under Construction/ -2008 35 6 5 0 0 0 0 5 0 46
Logements en construction -2007 54 4 6 0 0 0 0 6 0 64

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 83 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 91

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 87 2 4 0 0 0 1 4 1 94



OCTOBER/OCTOBRE 2008 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
OWNERSHIP RENTAL
LOGEMENTS POUR PROPRIETAIRE-OCCUPANT LOGEMENTS LOCATIFS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FREEHOLD CONDOMINIUM TOTAL TOTAL GRAND
EN PROPRIETE ABSOLUE EN COPROPRIETE TOTAL

MUNICIP OF TRENT HILLS/MUNICIPALITÉ DE TRENT HILLS SINGLE SEMI ROW ROW APT ROW APT ROW APT TOUS LOG.
LOG. IND. JUMELES RANGEE RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. CONFONDUS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 40 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6 46

Under Construction/ -2008 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16
Logements en construction -2007 19 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6 25

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 31 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6 37

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38

HAMILTON CMA/RMR DE HAMILTON
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 140 72 184 114 0 0 153 298 153 663

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 155 20 116 59 112 0 0 175 112 462
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 1533 130 529 521 498 0 0 1050 498 3211

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 1505 88 386 444 88 0 139 830 227 2650

Under Construction/ -2008 980 102 517 672 810 3 123 1192 933 3207
Logements en construction -2007 1015 84 472 427 354 0 261 899 615 2613

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 178 12 33 37 0 0 4 70 4 264
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 1476 100 403 285 0 0 30 688 30 2294

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 1473 40 454 359 214 24 71 837 285 2635

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 80 8 36 2 0 0 7 38 7 133
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 52 5 20 12 24 1 5 33 29 119

Total Supply/ - 2008 1200 182 737 788 810 3 283 1528 1093 4003
Offre totale -2007 1267 99 599 592 378 1 368 1192 746 3304

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 175 12 34 37 0 0 7 71 7 265
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 190 5 19 20 0 0 2 39 2 236

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 149 9 42 31 6 1 11 74 17 249



OCTOBER/OCTOBRE 2008 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
OWNERSHIP RENTAL
LOGEMENTS POUR PROPRIETAIRE-OCCUPANT LOGEMENTS LOCATIFS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FREEHOLD CONDOMINIUM TOTAL TOTAL GRAND
EN PROPRIETE ABSOLUE EN COPROPRIETE TOTAL

HAMILTON CITY(AMALGAMATED)/VILLE DE HAMILTON(FUSIONNEE SINGLE SEMI ROW ROW APT ROW APT ROW APT TOUS LOG.
LOG. IND. JUMELES RANGEE RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. CONFONDUS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 79 2 85 98 0 0 63 183 63 327

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 86 6 85 22 0 0 0 107 0 199
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 956 32 438 348 124 0 0 786 124 1898

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 934 22 192 252 0 0 139 444 139 1539

Under Construction/ -2008 594 20 425 505 305 3 123 933 428 1975
Logements en construction -2007 591 16 255 301 223 0 153 556 376 1539

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 111 6 30 37 0 0 4 67 4 188
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 927 30 238 168 0 0 30 406 30 1393

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 1103 22 292 184 10 0 71 476 81 1682

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 47 2 25 0 0 0 7 25 7 81
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 28 4 17 3 0 0 1 20 1 53

Total Supply/ - 2008 720 24 535 603 305 3 193 1141 498 2383
Offre totale -2007 708 20 361 449 223 0 217 810 440 1978

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 115 6 31 37 0 0 7 68 7 196
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 129 2 8 12 0 0 2 20 2 153

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 93 3 22 15 4 1 2 38 6 140

HAMILTON CITY/VILLE DE HAMILTON
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 22 0 0 0 0 0 63 0 63 85

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 23 0 58 0 0 0 0 58 0 81
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 264 16 78 0 0 0 0 78 0 358

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 275 0 3 17 0 0 139 20 139 434

Under Construction/ -2008 151 4 78 17 119 3 123 98 242 495
Logements en construction -2007 174 0 9 17 119 0 153 26 272 472

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 35 4 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 43
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 281 18 0 0 0 0 30 0 30 329

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 223 8 6 0 0 0 71 6 71 308

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 2 1 0 0 0 0 7 0 7 10
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3

Total Supply/ - 2008 175 5 78 17 119 3 193 98 312 590
Offre totale -2007 200 0 9 17 119 0 217 26 336 562

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 35 4 0 0 0 0 7 0 7 46
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 41 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 44

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 29 1 0 0 0 1 2 1 2 33



OCTOBER/OCTOBRE 2008 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
OWNERSHIP RENTAL
LOGEMENTS POUR PROPRIETAIRE-OCCUPANT LOGEMENTS LOCATIFS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FREEHOLD CONDOMINIUM TOTAL TOTAL GRAND
EN PROPRIETE ABSOLUE EN COPROPRIETE TOTAL

ANCASTER SINGLE SEMI ROW ROW APT ROW APT ROW APT TOUS LOG.
LOG. IND. JUMELES RANGEE RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. CONFONDUS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 1 0 0 28 0 0 0 28 0 29

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 14 6 0 17 0 0 0 17 0 37
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 92 14 0 75 62 0 0 75 62 243

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 82 0 4 58 0 0 0 62 0 144

Under Construction/ -2008 77 14 14 118 62 0 0 132 62 285
Logements en construction -2007 65 0 34 111 0 0 0 145 0 210

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 84 0 24 69 0 0 0 93 0 177

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 149 0 78 55 10 0 0 133 10 292

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Total Supply/ - 2008 78 14 15 146 62 0 0 161 62 315
Offre totale -2007 73 0 34 151 0 0 0 185 0 258

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 6
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 9 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 12

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 9 0 3 7 0 0 0 10 0 19

DUNDAS
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 20 0 11 36 62 0 0 47 62 129

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 9 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13

Under Construction/ -2008 11 0 5 30 124 0 0 35 124 170
Logements en construction -2007 8 2 0 0 62 0 0 0 62 72

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 3 0 6 0 0 0 0 6 0 9
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 18 2 6 6 0 0 0 12 0 32

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 10 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Supply/ - 2008 11 0 5 30 124 0 0 35 124 170
Offre totale -2007 8 2 0 0 62 0 0 0 62 72

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 3 0 6 0 0 0 0 6 0 9
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 4

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2



OCTOBER/OCTOBRE 2008 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
OWNERSHIP RENTAL
LOGEMENTS POUR PROPRIETAIRE-OCCUPANT LOGEMENTS LOCATIFS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FREEHOLD CONDOMINIUM TOTAL TOTAL GRAND
EN PROPRIETE ABSOLUE EN COPROPRIETE TOTAL

FLAMBOROUGH SINGLE SEMI ROW ROW APT ROW APT ROW APT TOUS LOG.
LOG. IND. JUMELES RANGEE RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. CONFONDUS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 158 0 114 0 0 0 0 114 0 272

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 59 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 69

Under Construction/ -2008 98 0 114 0 0 0 0 114 0 212
Logements en construction -2007 44 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 130 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 132

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 58 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 64

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Total Supply/ - 2008 103 0 114 0 0 0 0 114 0 217
Offre totale -2007 48 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 56

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11

GLANBROOK
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 23 0 17 70 0 0 0 87 0 110

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 173 0 141 209 0 0 0 350 0 523

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 329 8 119 177 0 0 0 296 0 633

Under Construction/ -2008 152 0 134 304 0 0 0 438 0 590
Logements en construction -2007 208 8 143 165 42 0 0 308 42 566

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 28 2 16 37 0 0 0 53 0 83
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 189 8 115 93 0 0 0 208 0 405

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 526 4 137 56 0 0 0 193 0 723

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 6 0 7
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2

Total Supply/ - 2008 175 1 157 374 0 0 0 531 0 707
Offre totale -2007 247 9 147 271 42 0 0 418 42 716

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 28 2 17 37 0 0 0 54 0 84
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 26 1 2 7 0 0 0 9 0 36

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 24 1 11 6 4 0 0 17 4 46



OCTOBER/OCTOBRE 2008 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
OWNERSHIP RENTAL
LOGEMENTS POUR PROPRIETAIRE-OCCUPANT LOGEMENTS LOCATIFS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FREEHOLD CONDOMINIUM TOTAL TOTAL GRAND
EN PROPRIETE ABSOLUE EN COPROPRIETE TOTAL

STONEY CREEK SINGLE SEMI ROW ROW APT ROW APT ROW APT TOUS LOG.
LOG. IND. JUMELES RANGEE RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. CONFONDUS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 30 2 53 0 0 0 0 53 0 85

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 29 0 27 5 0 0 0 32 0 61
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 249 2 94 28 0 0 0 122 0 373

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 174 0 66 0 0 0 0 66 0 240

Under Construction/ -2008 105 2 80 36 0 0 0 116 0 223
Logements en construction -2007 92 0 69 8 0 0 0 77 0 169

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 25 0 8 0 0 0 0 8 0 33
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 225 0 93 0 0 0 0 93 0 318

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 137 2 71 73 0 0 0 144 0 283

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 43 0 18 0 0 0 0 18 0 61
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 25 1 17 2 0 0 0 19 0 45

Total Supply/ - 2008 178 4 151 36 0 0 0 187 0 369
Offre totale -2007 132 1 171 10 0 0 0 181 0 314

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 26 0 6 0 0 0 0 6 0 32
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 30 0 5 0 0 0 0 5 0 35

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 20 0 8 1 0 0 0 9 0 29

GRIMSBY
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 10 0 29 0 0 0 0 29 0 39

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 20 0 31 0 0 0 0 31 0 51
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 90 0 39 0 0 0 0 39 0 129

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 118 0 55 0 0 0 0 55 0 173

Under Construction/ -2008 49 0 35 0 0 0 0 35 0 84
Logements en construction -2007 80 0 55 0 0 0 0 55 0 135

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 99 0 59 0 0 0 0 59 0 158

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 15 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 18
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20

Total Supply/ - 2008 74 0 67 0 0 0 0 67 0 141
Offre totale -2007 114 0 55 4 0 0 0 59 0 173

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 13 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 14

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 13 0 5 0 0 0 0 5 0 18



OCTOBER/OCTOBRE 2008 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
OWNERSHIP RENTAL
LOGEMENTS POUR PROPRIETAIRE-OCCUPANT LOGEMENTS LOCATIFS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FREEHOLD CONDOMINIUM TOTAL TOTAL GRAND
EN PROPRIETE ABSOLUE EN COPROPRIETE TOTAL

BRANTFORD CMA/RMR DE BRANTFORD SINGLE SEMI ROW ROW APT ROW APT ROW APT TOUS LOG.
LOG. IND. JUMELES RANGEE RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. CONFONDUS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 31 0 25 0 0 3 8 28 8 67

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 22 0 17 0 0 0 3 17 3 42
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 255 4 50 53 21 0 8 103 29 391

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 370 10 21 47 0 0 0 68 0 448

Under Construction/ -2008 132 4 30 51 21 0 6 81 27 244
Logements en construction -2007 245 6 21 22 0 0 0 43 0 294

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 51 0 3 0 0 0 2 3 2 56
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 350 10 34 42 0 0 2 76 2 438

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 290 4 0 49 0 0 3 49 3 346

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 67 0 15 19 0 0 0 34 0 101
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 66 0 0 31 0 8 0 39 0 105

Total Supply/ - 2008 230 4 70 70 21 3 14 143 35 412
Offre totale -2007 437 11 21 72 0 8 38 101 38 587

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 60 0 3 6 0 0 2 9 2 71
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 31 1 4 7 0 2 0 13 0 45

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 35 1 2 5 0 1 0 8 0 44

BRANTFORD CITY/VILLE DE BRANTFORD
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 21 0 13 0 0 3 8 16 8 45

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 13 0 17 0 0 0 3 17 3 33
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 158 4 37 53 0 0 8 90 8 260

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 238 10 15 47 0 0 0 62 0 310

Under Construction/ -2008 72 4 23 51 0 0 6 74 6 156
Logements en construction -2007 160 6 15 22 0 0 0 37 0 203

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 34 0 3 0 0 0 2 3 2 39
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 229 10 28 42 0 0 2 70 2 311

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 206 4 0 49 0 0 3 49 3 262

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 58 0 9 19 0 0 0 28 0 86
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 46 0 0 31 0 8 0 39 0 85

Total Supply/ - 2008 151 4 45 70 0 3 14 118 14 287
Offre totale -2007 311 11 15 72 0 8 8 95 8 425

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 42 0 3 6 0 0 2 9 2 53
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 23 1 3 7 0 2 0 12 0 36

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 23 1 2 5 0 1 0 8 0 32



OCTOBER/OCTOBRE 2008 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
OWNERSHIP RENTAL
LOGEMENTS POUR PROPRIETAIRE-OCCUPANT LOGEMENTS LOCATIFS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FREEHOLD CONDOMINIUM TOTAL TOTAL GRAND
EN PROPRIETE ABSOLUE EN COPROPRIETE TOTAL

BRANT CM/VILLE DE BRANT SINGLE SEMI ROW ROW APT ROW APT ROW APT TOUS LOG.
LOG. IND. JUMELES RANGEE RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. CONFONDUS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 10 0 12 0 0 0 0 12 0 22

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 97 0 13 0 21 0 0 13 21 131

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 132 0 6 0 0 0 0 6 0 138

Under Construction/ -2008 60 0 7 0 21 0 0 7 21 88
Logements en construction -2007 85 0 6 0 0 0 0 6 0 91

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 121 0 6 0 0 0 0 6 0 127

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 9 0 6 0 0 0 0 6 0 15
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20

Total Supply/ - 2008 79 0 25 0 21 0 0 25 21 125
Offre totale -2007 126 0 6 0 0 0 30 6 30 162

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 9

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 13 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 14

ST CATHARINES CMA/RMR DE ST CATHARINES
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 120 11 3 11 0 0 1 14 1 146

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 71 6 18 0 0 0 0 18 0 95
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 576 52 210 66 111 8 3 284 114 1026

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 663 46 117 57 57 11 4 185 61 955

Under Construction/ -2008 398 46 266 108 188 12 47 386 235 1065
Logements en construction -2007 416 60 150 82 79 8 57 240 136 852

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 63 4 6 5 0 0 0 11 0 78
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 566 74 87 43 0 0 12 130 12 782

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 639 58 119 33 0 14 84 166 84 947

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 91 21 17 11 16 0 1 28 17 157
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 98 19 17 10 0 1 9 28 9 154

Total Supply/ - 2008 609 78 286 130 204 12 49 428 253 1368
Offre totale -2007 623 94 189 98 99 9 69 296 168 1181

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 60 4 3 5 0 0 0 8 0 72
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 64 8 14 7 0 0 0 21 0 93

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 62 7 10 5 1 0 2 15 3 87



OCTOBER/OCTOBRE 2008 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
OWNERSHIP RENTAL
LOGEMENTS POUR PROPRIETAIRE-OCCUPANT LOGEMENTS LOCATIFS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FREEHOLD CONDOMINIUM TOTAL TOTAL GRAND
EN PROPRIETE ABSOLUE EN COPROPRIETE TOTAL

ST CATHARINES CITY/VILLE DE ST CATHARINES SINGLE SEMI ROW ROW APT ROW APT ROW APT TOUS LOG.
LOG. IND. JUMELES RANGEE RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. CONFONDUS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 13 2 3 1 0 0 0 4 0 19

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 5 2 8 0 0 0 0 8 0 15
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 61 24 111 14 0 0 0 125 0 210

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 69 10 58 13 0 0 0 71 0 150

Under Construction/ -2008 32 16 122 27 0 0 0 149 0 197
Logements en construction -2007 41 8 59 14 0 0 0 73 0 122

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 12 0 3 5 0 0 0 8 0 20
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 71 16 51 15 0 0 0 66 0 153

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 67 10 99 22 0 0 40 121 40 238

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 15 6 10 6 0 0 0 16 0 37
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 11 2 12 1 0 0 0 13 0 26

Total Supply/ - 2008 60 24 135 34 0 0 0 169 0 253
Offre totale -2007 75 12 93 15 0 0 0 108 0 195

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 14 0 0 5 0 0 0 5 0 19
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 8 1 7 0 0 0 0 7 0 16

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 7 1 6 1 0 0 0 7 0 15

FORT ERIE
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 95 10 15 10 0 0 0 25 0 130

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 112 6 12 0 0 0 0 12 0 130

Under Construction/ -2008 63 4 19 17 0 4 0 40 0 107
Logements en construction -2007 61 4 8 7 0 8 0 23 0 88

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 14 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 86 8 4 0 0 0 0 4 0 98

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 116 6 8 0 0 0 0 8 0 130

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 18 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 20
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 12 2 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 17

Total Supply/ - 2008 89 4 19 19 0 4 0 42 0 135
Offre totale -2007 93 6 8 10 0 8 0 26 0 125

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 12 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 10 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 12

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 9 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10



OCTOBER/OCTOBRE 2008 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
OWNERSHIP RENTAL
LOGEMENTS POUR PROPRIETAIRE-OCCUPANT LOGEMENTS LOCATIFS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FREEHOLD CONDOMINIUM TOTAL TOTAL GRAND
EN PROPRIETE ABSOLUE EN COPROPRIETE TOTAL

LINCOLN SINGLE SEMI ROW ROW APT ROW APT ROW APT TOUS LOG.
LOG. IND. JUMELES RANGEE RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. CONFONDUS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 17 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 18

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 13 0 10 0 0 0 0 10 0 23
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 69 0 41 0 0 0 0 41 0 110

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 67 12 0 0 0 11 0 11 0 90

Under Construction/ -2008 48 0 42 0 0 0 0 42 0 90
Logements en construction -2007 38 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 52 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 56 18 0 0 0 11 0 11 0 85

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 10 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 10 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 14

Total Supply/ - 2008 75 5 42 0 0 0 1 42 1 123
Offre totale -2007 63 13 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 77

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

NIAGARA FALLS
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 32 1 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 37

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 19 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 142 10 13 38 39 0 0 51 39 242

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 153 8 17 0 57 0 0 17 57 235

Under Construction/ -2008 104 18 31 38 116 0 0 69 116 307
Logements en construction -2007 96 28 43 0 57 0 9 43 66 233

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 12 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 130 28 21 0 0 0 9 21 9 188

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 139 2 3 0 0 0 16 3 16 160

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 18 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 21
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 21 2 0 1 0 0 9 1 9 33

Total Supply/ - 2008 154 20 32 42 116 0 1 74 117 365
Offre totale -2007 125 30 43 1 77 0 18 44 95 294

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 9 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 15 5 4 0 0 0 0 4 0 24

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 15 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 2 21



OCTOBER/OCTOBRE 2008 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
OWNERSHIP RENTAL
LOGEMENTS POUR PROPRIETAIRE-OCCUPANT LOGEMENTS LOCATIFS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FREEHOLD CONDOMINIUM TOTAL TOTAL GRAND
EN PROPRIETE ABSOLUE EN COPROPRIETE TOTAL

NIAGARA-ON-THE-LAKE SINGLE SEMI ROW ROW APT ROW APT ROW APT TOUS LOG.
LOG. IND. JUMELES RANGEE RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. CONFONDUS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 15 6 0 6 0 0 0 6 0 27

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 57 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 61

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 74 0 5 28 0 0 0 33 0 107

Under Construction/ -2008 41 4 0 6 0 0 0 6 0 51
Logements en construction -2007 49 0 5 34 22 0 0 39 22 110

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 64 0 5 28 0 0 0 33 0 97

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 90 10 5 5 0 0 0 10 0 110

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 18 7 3 3 16 0 0 6 16 47
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 24 8 5 5 0 0 0 10 0 42

Total Supply/ - 2008 74 17 3 15 16 0 0 18 16 125
Offre totale -2007 85 18 10 45 22 0 0 55 22 180

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 8 0 0 7 0 0 0 7 0 15

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 8 0 1 3 1 0 0 4 1 13

PELHAM
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 50 0 17 4 0 0 0 21 0 71

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 63 2 14 16 0 0 0 30 0 95

Under Construction/ -2008 37 0 28 12 0 0 0 40 0 77
Logements en construction -2007 46 2 24 19 0 0 0 43 0 91

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 6
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 57 2 6 0 0 0 0 6 0 65

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 49 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 52

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 4 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 8
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

Total Supply/ - 2008 50 1 31 12 0 0 0 43 0 94
Offre totale -2007 60 2 24 19 0 0 0 43 0 105

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 4 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 7
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 7

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 6 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 8



OCTOBER/OCTOBRE 2008 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
OWNERSHIP RENTAL
LOGEMENTS POUR PROPRIETAIRE-OCCUPANT LOGEMENTS LOCATIFS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FREEHOLD CONDOMINIUM TOTAL TOTAL GRAND
EN PROPRIETE ABSOLUE EN COPROPRIETE TOTAL

PORT COLBORNE SINGLE SEMI ROW ROW APT ROW APT ROW APT TOUS LOG.
LOG. IND. JUMELES RANGEE RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. CONFONDUS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 8 0 0 0 0 8 0 8 0 16

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17

Under Construction/ -2008 4 0 0 0 0 8 0 8 0 12
Logements en construction -2007 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Total Supply/ - 2008 9 0 0 0 0 8 0 8 0 17
Offre totale -2007 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

THOROLD
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 21 2 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 26

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 33 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 37

Under Construction/ -2008 17 2 0 8 0 0 0 8 0 27
Logements en construction -2007 21 2 0 8 0 0 4 8 4 35

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 22 4 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 29

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 23 2 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 28

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Total Supply/ - 2008 20 2 0 8 0 0 0 8 0 30
Offre totale -2007 26 2 0 8 0 0 4 8 4 40

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2



OCTOBER/OCTOBRE 2008 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
OWNERSHIP RENTAL
LOGEMENTS POUR PROPRIETAIRE-OCCUPANT LOGEMENTS LOCATIFS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FREEHOLD CONDOMINIUM TOTAL TOTAL GRAND
EN PROPRIETE ABSOLUE EN COPROPRIETE TOTAL

WAINFLEET SINGLE SEMI ROW ROW APT ROW APT ROW APT TOUS LOG.
LOG. IND. JUMELES RANGEE RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. CONFONDUS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15

Under Construction/ -2008 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14
Logements en construction -2007 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Total Supply/ - 2008 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17
Offre totale -2007 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

WELLAND
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 19 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 61 2 13 0 72 0 0 13 72 148

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 60 8 11 0 0 0 0 11 0 79

Under Construction/ -2008 38 2 24 0 72 0 47 24 119 183
Logements en construction -2007 34 8 11 0 0 0 44 11 44 97

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 59 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 67

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 63 10 4 0 0 3 28 7 28 108

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

Total Supply/ - 2008 61 5 24 0 72 0 47 24 119 209
Offre totale -2007 57 11 11 0 0 0 47 11 47 126

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7



OCTOBER/OCTOBRE 2008 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
OWNERSHIP RENTAL
LOGEMENTS POUR PROPRIETAIRE-OCCUPANT LOGEMENTS LOCATIFS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FREEHOLD CONDOMINIUM TOTAL TOTAL GRAND
EN PROPRIETE ABSOLUE EN COPROPRIETE TOTAL

NIAGARA REGION/RÉGION DE NIAGARA SINGLE SEMI ROW ROW APT ROW APT ROW APT TOUS LOG.
LOG. IND. JUMELES RANGEE RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. CONFONDUS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 138 11 32 11 0 0 1 43 1 193

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 91 6 49 0 0 0 0 49 0 146
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 707 54 256 70 111 8 3 334 114 1209

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 849 46 179 57 57 11 4 247 61 1203

Under Construction/ -2008 472 48 315 112 188 12 47 439 235 1194
Logements en construction -2007 537 60 212 82 79 8 57 302 136 1035

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 65 4 6 5 0 0 0 11 0 80
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 720 80 149 43 0 0 12 192 12 1004

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 754 58 119 33 0 14 84 166 84 1062

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 107 21 20 11 16 0 1 31 17 176
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 121 19 17 10 0 1 9 28 9 177

Total Supply/ - 2008 717 80 367 134 204 12 49 513 253 1563
Offre totale -2007 793 100 251 102 99 9 69 362 168 1423

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 64 4 3 5 0 0 0 8 0 76
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 84 8 15 7 0 0 0 22 0 114

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 81 7 15 5 1 0 2 20 3 111

WEST LINCOLN TWP./CANTON DE WEST LINCOLN
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 41 2 7 4 0 0 0 11 0 54

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 68 0 7 0 0 0 0 7 0 75

Under Construction/ -2008 25 2 14 4 0 0 0 18 0 45
Logements en construction -2007 41 0 7 0 0 0 0 7 0 48

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 55 6 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 64

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 55 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 55

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Total Supply/ - 2008 34 2 14 4 0 0 0 18 0 54
Offre totale -2007 56 6 7 0 0 0 0 7 0 69

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5



OCTOBER/OCTOBRE 2008 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
OWNERSHIP RENTAL
LOGEMENTS POUR PROPRIETAIRE-OCCUPANT LOGEMENTS LOCATIFS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FREEHOLD CONDOMINIUM TOTAL TOTAL GRAND
EN PROPRIETE ABSOLUE EN COPROPRIETE TOTAL

HALDIMAND SINGLE SEMI ROW ROW APT ROW APT ROW APT TOUS LOG.
LOG. IND. JUMELES RANGEE RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. CONFONDUS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 31 0 21 0 0 0 0 21 0 52

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 79 0 13 0 0 0 0 13 0 92

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 97 0 0 4 0 0 4 4 4 105

Under Construction/ -2008 33 0 13 0 0 0 0 13 0 46
Logements en construction -2007 57 0 0 4 0 0 4 4 4 65

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 68 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 68

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 110 0 17 4 0 0 44 21 44 175

NORFOLK
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 18 2 0 6 0 0 0 6 0 26
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 164 10 0 20 0 0 0 20 0 194

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 233 10 12 9 0 0 0 21 0 264

Under Construction/ -2008 87 10 4 11 0 0 0 15 0 112
Logements en construction -2007 149 6 8 19 0 0 0 27 0 182

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 213 14 4 23 0 0 0 27 0 254

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 209 6 8 27 0 0 0 35 0 250

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 30 2 3 14 0 0 0 17 0 49
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 29 5 1 11 0 0 0 12 0 46

Total Supply/ - 2008 122 12 7 25 0 0 0 32 0 166
Offre totale -2007 226 19 9 35 0 0 0 44 0 289

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 32 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 33
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 12 1 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 16

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 23 2 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 28



OCTOBER/OCTOBRE 2008 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
OWNERSHIP RENTAL
LOGEMENTS POUR PROPRIETAIRE-OCCUPANT LOGEMENTS LOCATIFS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FREEHOLD CONDOMINIUM TOTAL TOTAL GRAND
EN PROPRIETE ABSOLUE EN COPROPRIETE TOTAL

KITCHENER CMA/RMR DE KITCHENER SINGLE SEMI ROW ROW APT ROW APT ROW APT TOUS LOG.
LOG. IND. JUMELES RANGEE RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. CONFONDUS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 206 4 57 0 0 0 18 57 18 285

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 182 6 11 4 36 0 0 15 36 239
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 1191 78 337 174 48 4 438 515 486 2270

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 944 184 396 47 104 30 641 473 745 2346

Under Construction/ -2008 579 40 231 188 48 3 757 422 805 1846
Logements en construction -2007 462 112 275 71 104 13 534 359 638 1571

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 88 6 42 16 0 0 45 58 45 197
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 1052 138 324 105 50 0 188 429 238 1857

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 846 126 366 63 121 17 651 446 772 2190

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 163 23 38 35 4 0 28 73 32 291
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 95 18 34 22 18 12 230 68 248 429

Total Supply/ - 2008 948 67 326 223 52 3 803 552 855 2422
Offre totale -2007 687 150 394 106 122 25 917 525 1039 2401

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 73 9 37 14 18 0 38 51 56 189
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 127 15 31 21 3 1 12 53 15 210

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 107 17 38 9 11 2 33 49 44 217

KITCHENER CITY/VILLE DE KITCHENER
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 47 2 33 0 0 0 16 33 16 98

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 44 6 6 4 36 0 0 10 36 96
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 610 72 182 153 48 0 6 335 54 1071

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 572 138 230 29 104 30 267 289 371 1370

Under Construction/ -2008 239 38 114 128 48 3 217 245 265 787
Logements en construction -2007 277 78 154 32 104 13 265 199 369 923

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 39 2 28 8 0 0 6 36 6 83
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 623 102 227 57 32 0 50 284 82 1091

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 436 88 209 20 36 17 238 246 274 1044

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 93 18 19 25 0 0 2 44 2 157
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 47 11 19 18 5 12 124 49 129 236

Total Supply/ - 2008 379 58 166 153 48 3 235 322 283 1042
Offre totale -2007 408 105 229 50 109 25 397 304 506 1323

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 37 7 27 6 0 0 4 33 4 81
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 75 13 24 14 0 1 1 39 1 128

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 64 13 24 5 10 2 15 31 25 133



OCTOBER/OCTOBRE 2008 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
OWNERSHIP RENTAL
LOGEMENTS POUR PROPRIETAIRE-OCCUPANT LOGEMENTS LOCATIFS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FREEHOLD CONDOMINIUM TOTAL TOTAL GRAND
EN PROPRIETE ABSOLUE EN COPROPRIETE TOTAL

WATERLOO CITY/VILLE DE WATERLOO SINGLE SEMI ROW ROW APT ROW APT ROW APT TOUS LOG.
LOG. IND. JUMELES RANGEE RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. CONFONDUS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 6 0 10 0 0 0 0 10 0 16

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 16 0 5 0 0 0 0 5 0 21
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 195 0 57 12 0 4 382 73 382 650

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 182 12 42 6 0 0 191 48 191 433

Under Construction/ -2008 72 0 14 33 0 0 357 47 357 476
Logements en construction -2007 86 8 24 0 0 0 89 24 89 207

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 28 0 14 8 0 0 39 22 39 89
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 216 8 45 25 18 0 91 70 109 403

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 149 10 57 0 0 0 214 57 214 430

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 45 0 17 4 0 0 26 21 26 92
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 33 2 3 0 0 0 91 3 91 129

Total Supply/ - 2008 123 0 41 37 0 0 383 78 383 584
Offre totale -2007 148 12 43 13 0 0 180 56 180 396

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 15 0 10 8 18 0 34 18 52 85
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 25 1 4 4 0 0 10 8 10 44

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 22 1 4 1 0 0 13 5 13 41

CAMBRIDGE CITY/VILLE DE CAMBRIDGE
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 145 0 14 0 0 0 2 14 2 161

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 99 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 99
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 170 2 72 9 0 0 50 81 50 303

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 44 0 86 12 0 0 183 98 183 325

Under Construction/ -2008 158 2 80 27 0 0 183 107 183 450
Logements en construction -2007 26 0 75 39 0 0 180 114 180 320

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 35 0 40 23 0 0 47 63 47 145

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 140 8 75 43 85 0 199 118 284 550

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 10 2 2 6 4 0 0 8 4 24
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 5 2 10 4 13 0 15 14 28 49

Total Supply/ - 2008 313 4 96 33 4 0 185 129 189 635
Offre totale -2007 36 2 89 43 13 0 340 132 353 523

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 3 0 1 2 3 0 0 3 3 9

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 3 0 8 2 1 0 5 10 6 19



OCTOBER/OCTOBRE 2008 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
OWNERSHIP RENTAL
LOGEMENTS POUR PROPRIETAIRE-OCCUPANT LOGEMENTS LOCATIFS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FREEHOLD CONDOMINIUM TOTAL TOTAL GRAND
EN PROPRIETE ABSOLUE EN COPROPRIETE TOTAL

NORTH DUMFRIES TOWNSHIP/CANTON DE NORTH DUMFRIES SINGLE SEMI ROW ROW APT ROW APT ROW APT TOUS LOG.
LOG. IND. JUMELES RANGEE RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. CONFONDUS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9

Under Construction/ -2008 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
Logements en construction -2007 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Total Supply/ - 2008 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17
Offre totale -2007 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

WOOLWICH TOWNSHIP/CANTON DE WOOLWICH
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 192 4 26 0 0 0 0 26 0 222

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 137 34 38 0 0 0 0 38 0 209

Under Construction/ -2008 101 0 23 0 0 0 0 23 0 124
Logements en construction -2007 66 26 22 0 0 0 0 22 0 114

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 14 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 155 28 12 0 0 0 0 12 0 195

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 108 20 25 0 0 0 0 25 0 153

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 12 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 9 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 14

Total Supply/ - 2008 116 5 23 0 0 0 0 23 0 144
Offre totale -2007 80 31 33 0 0 0 0 33 0 144

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 14 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 22 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 26

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 16 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 22



OCTOBER/OCTOBRE 2008 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
OWNERSHIP RENTAL
LOGEMENTS POUR PROPRIETAIRE-OCCUPANT LOGEMENTS LOCATIFS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FREEHOLD CONDOMINIUM TOTAL TOTAL GRAND
EN PROPRIETE ABSOLUE EN COPROPRIETE TOTAL

GUELPH CMA/RMR DE GUELPH SINGLE SEMI ROW ROW APT ROW APT ROW APT TOUS LOG.
LOG. IND. JUMELES RANGEE RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. CONFONDUS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 36 8 76 0 0 0 116 76 116 236

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 27 8 4 0 0 0 117 4 117 156
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 384 38 84 20 294 0 117 104 411 937

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 495 48 214 26 34 0 0 240 34 817

Under Construction/ -2008 159 28 100 26 285 0 117 126 402 715
Logements en construction -2007 211 30 119 35 78 0 0 154 78 473

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 43 6 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 53
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 412 42 99 29 81 0 0 128 81 663

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 426 40 243 12 50 8 0 263 50 779

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 15 7 7 0 15 0 0 7 15 44
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 14 1 25 2 18 0 0 27 18 60

Total Supply/ - 2008 210 43 183 26 300 0 233 209 533 995
Offre totale -2007 290 43 163 37 96 0 0 200 96 629

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 42 4 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 50
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 55 4 11 4 18 0 0 15 18 92

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 44 3 16 3 7 0 0 19 7 73

GUELPH CITY/VILLE DE GUELPH
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 27 2 76 0 0 0 116 76 116 221

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 26 6 4 0 0 0 117 4 117 153
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 355 34 72 20 294 0 117 92 411 892

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 397 40 191 26 34 0 0 217 34 688

Under Construction/ -2008 145 26 61 26 285 0 117 87 402 660
Logements en construction -2007 166 22 96 35 78 0 0 131 78 397

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 36 4 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 44
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 361 36 92 29 81 0 0 121 81 599

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 361 40 238 12 50 8 0 258 50 709

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 13 6 6 0 15 0 0 6 15 40
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 12 1 25 2 18 0 0 27 18 58

Total Supply/ - 2008 185 34 143 26 300 0 233 169 533 921
Offre totale -2007 227 35 132 37 96 0 0 169 96 527

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 34 3 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 41
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 51 3 11 4 18 0 0 15 18 87

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 38 3 15 3 7 0 0 18 7 66



OCTOBER/OCTOBRE 2008 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
OWNERSHIP RENTAL
LOGEMENTS POUR PROPRIETAIRE-OCCUPANT LOGEMENTS LOCATIFS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FREEHOLD CONDOMINIUM TOTAL TOTAL GRAND
EN PROPRIETE ABSOLUE EN COPROPRIETE TOTAL

GUELPH-ERAMOSA TOWNSHIP SINGLE SEMI ROW ROW APT ROW APT ROW APT TOUS LOG.
LOG. IND. JUMELES RANGEE RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. CONFONDUS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 9 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 29 4 12 0 0 0 0 12 0 45

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 98 8 23 0 0 0 0 23 0 129

Under Construction/ -2008 14 2 39 0 0 0 0 39 0 55
Logements en construction -2007 45 8 23 0 0 0 0 23 0 76

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 51 6 7 0 0 0 0 7 0 64

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 65 0 5 0 0 0 0 5 0 70

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 4
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Total Supply/ - 2008 25 9 40 0 0 0 0 40 0 74
Offre totale -2007 63 8 31 0 0 0 0 31 0 102

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 7

DUFFERIN COUNTY/COMTÉ DE DUFFERIN
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 123 0 0 0 57 0 0 0 57 180

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 209 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 229

Under Construction/ -2008 62 0 0 0 57 0 0 0 57 119
Logements en construction -2007 140 2 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 145

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 182 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 182

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 151 18 7 0 0 0 0 7 0 176

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

Total Supply/ - 2008 83 0 0 0 57 0 0 0 57 140
Offre totale -2007 173 2 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 178

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19



OCTOBER/OCTOBRE 2008 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
OWNERSHIP RENTAL
LOGEMENTS POUR PROPRIETAIRE-OCCUPANT LOGEMENTS LOCATIFS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FREEHOLD CONDOMINIUM TOTAL TOTAL GRAND
EN PROPRIETE ABSOLUE EN COPROPRIETE TOTAL

SHELBURNE TOWN/VILLE DE SHELBURNE SINGLE SEMI ROW ROW APT ROW APT ROW APT TOUS LOG.
LOG. IND. JUMELES RANGEE RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. CONFONDUS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 69 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 89

Under Construction/ -2008 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
Logements en construction -2007 41 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 52 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Total Supply/ - 2008 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13
Offre totale -2007 49 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 51

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

MULMUR TOWNSHIP/CANTON DE MULMUR
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32

Under Construction/ -2008 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
Logements en construction -2007 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Supply/ - 2008 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14
Offre totale -2007 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2



OCTOBER/OCTOBRE 2008 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
OWNERSHIP RENTAL
LOGEMENTS POUR PROPRIETAIRE-OCCUPANT LOGEMENTS LOCATIFS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FREEHOLD CONDOMINIUM TOTAL TOTAL GRAND
EN PROPRIETE ABSOLUE EN COPROPRIETE TOTAL

WATERLOO REGION/REGION DE WATERLOO SINGLE SEMI ROW ROW APT ROW APT ROW APT TOUS LOG.
LOG. IND. JUMELES RANGEE RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. CONFONDUS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 216 4 61 0 0 0 18 61 18 299

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 182 6 11 4 36 0 0 15 36 239
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 1307 92 337 174 48 4 438 515 486 2400

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 944 184 396 47 104 30 641 473 745 2346

Under Construction/ -2008 643 52 231 188 48 3 757 422 805 1922
Logements en construction -2007 462 112 275 71 104 13 534 359 638 1571

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 88 6 42 16 0 0 45 58 45 197
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 1104 140 324 105 50 0 188 429 238 1911

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 846 126 366 63 121 17 651 446 772 2190

Completed & Not Absorbed/ - 2008 163 23 38 35 4 0 28 73 32 291
Log. achevés et non écoulés -2007 95 18 34 22 18 12 230 68 248 429

Total Supply/ - 2008 1022 79 330 223 52 3 803 556 855 2512
Offre totale -2007 687 150 394 106 122 25 917 525 1039 2401

Absorptions/ Current Month/Mois en cours 73 9 37 14 18 0 38 51 56 189
Logements écoulés 3 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 3 mois 127 15 31 21 3 1 12 53 15 210

12 Month Average/Moy. mobile de 12 mois 107 17 38 9 11 2 33 49 44 217

WELLESLEY TOWNSHIP/CANTON DE WELLESLEY
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 63 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 71

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Under Construction/ -2008 45 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 53
Logements en construction -2007 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



OCTOBER/OCTOBRE 2008 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
OWNERSHIP RENTAL
LOGEMENTS POUR PROPRIETAIRE-OCCUPANT LOGEMENTS LOCATIFS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FREEHOLD CONDOMINIUM TOTAL TOTAL GRAND
EN PROPRIETE ABSOLUE EN COPROPRIETE TOTAL

WILMOT TOWNSHIP/CANTON DE WILMOT SINGLE SEMI ROW ROW APT ROW APT ROW APT TOUS LOG.
LOG. IND. JUMELES RANGEE RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. CONFONDUS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 9 0 4 0 0 0 0 4 0 13

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 53 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 59

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Under Construction/ -2008 19 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23
Logements en construction -2007 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 34 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OWEN SOUND CA/AR D OWEN SOUND
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 45 8 6 10 0 34 7 50 7 110

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 45 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 49

Under Construction/ -2008 15 6 6 10 0 40 11 56 11 88
Logements en construction -2007 24 0 0 0 0 6 4 6 4 34

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 52

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46



OCTOBER/OCTOBRE 2008 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
OWNERSHIP RENTAL
LOGEMENTS POUR PROPRIETAIRE-OCCUPANT LOGEMENTS LOCATIFS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FREEHOLD CONDOMINIUM TOTAL TOTAL GRAND
EN PROPRIETE ABSOLUE EN COPROPRIETE TOTAL

OWEN SOUND CITY/VILLE D OWEN SOUND SINGLE SEMI ROW ROW APT ROW APT ROW APT TOUS LOG.
LOG. IND. JUMELES RANGEE RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. RANGEE APPART. CONFONDUS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 22 8 0 0 0 34 7 34 7 71

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 7 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 11

Under Construction/ -2008 8 6 0 0 0 40 11 40 11 65
Logements en construction -2007 3 0 0 0 0 6 4 6 4 13

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 18 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15

GEORGIAN BLUFFS TOWNSHIP/CANTON DE GEORGIAN BLUFFS
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pending Starts/Mises en chantier en attente 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

STARTS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MISES EN CHANTIER Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 23 0 6 10 0 0 0 16 0 39

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38

Under Construction/ -2008 7 0 6 10 0 0 0 16 0 23
Logements en construction -2007 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21

COMPLETIONS/ Current Month/Mois en cours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ACHEVEMENTS Year-To-Date/Cumul 2008 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32

Year-To-Date/Cumul 2007 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31
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Rapports gratuits en ligne :
� Statistiques du logement au Canada 
� Bulletin mensuel d'information sur le logement 
� Perspectives du marché de l'habitation, Canada
� Perspectives du marché de l'habitation : Faits saillants 

- Canada et les régions
� Perspectives du marché de l'habitation, grands centres urbains
� Actualités habitation, Canada
� Actualités habitation, grands centres urbains 
� Actualités habitation, régions 
� Statistiques mensuelles sur l'habitation
� Perspectives du marché, Nord du Canada 
� Tableaux de données provisoires sur les mises en chantier 
� Rapport sur la rénovation et l’achat de logements 
� Rapport sur le marché locatif : Faits saillants 
� Rapport sur le marché locatif, grands centres urbains
� Statistiques sur le marché locatif

Rapports régionaux gratuits aussi disponibles :
� Enquête sur le logement des aînés, Colombie-Britannique 
� Rapport sur les maisons de retraite, Ontario 
� Les résidences pour personnes âgées - Étude de marché, centres

urbains du Québec
� Tableaux de données sur le marché de l'habitation : Quelques

centres urbains du Centre-Sud de l'Ontario
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Get the market intelligence you need today!
Click www.cmhc.ca/housingmarketinformation 
to view, download or subscribe.

Free reports available on-line:
� Canadian Housing Statistics  
� Housing Information Monthly
� Housing Market Outlook, Canada
� Housing Market Outlook, Highlight Reports 

- Canada and Regional 
� Housing Market Outlook, Major Centres
� Housing Now, Canada
� Housing Now, Major Centres
� Housing Now, Regional
� Monthly Housing Statistics
� Northern Housing Outlook Report
� Preliminary Housing Start Data 
� Renovation and Home Purchase
� Rental Market Highlight Reports 
� Rental Market Reports, Major Centres
� Rental Market Statistics

Free regional reports also available:
� B.C. Seniors’ Housing Market Survey
� Ontario Retirement Homes Report
� The Retirement Home Market Study, Quebec Centres
� Housing Market Tables: Selected South Central
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� Residential Construction Digest, Prairie Centres
� Analysis of the Resale Market, Quebec Centres
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Enhance your decision-making with
the latest information on Canadian
housing trends and opportunities.

Prenez des décisions éclairées grâce aux données
les plus récentes sur les tendances du marché de
l’habitation au Canada et les occasions à saisir. 

Obtenez tout de suite l’information dont vous 
avez besoin! 
Cliquez sur www.schl.ca/marchedelhabitation pour
consulter, imprimer, télécharger ou vous abonner. 

https://www03.cmhc-schl.gc.ca/b2c/b2c/init.do?language=en&z_category=0/0000000055
http://www.cmhc.ca/od/?pid=61504
https://www03.cmhc-schl.gc.ca/b2c/b2c/init.do?language=en&z_category=0/0000000063
http://www03.cmhc-schl.gc.ca/b2c/b2c/init.do?language=en&z_category=0000000129
https://www03.cmhc-schl.gc.ca/b2c/b2c/init.do?language=en&z_category=0/0000000063
https://www03.cmhc-schl.gc.ca/b2c/b2c/init.do?language=en&z_category=0/0000000070
https://www03.cmhc-schl.gc.ca/b2c/b2c/init.do?language=en&z_category=0/0000000070
https://www03.cmhc-schl.gc.ca/b2c/b2c/init.do?language=en&z_category=0/0000000070
http://www.cmhc.ca/od/?pid= 61512 
http://www.cmhc.ca/od/?pid=65446
http://www.cmhc.ca/od/?pid= 64695
http://www03.cmhc-schl.gc.ca/b2c/b2c/init.do?language=en&z_category=0000000128
https://www03.cmhc-schl.gc.ca/b2c/b2c/init.do?language=en&z_category=0/0000000059
https://www03.cmhc-schl.gc.ca/b2c/b2c/init.do?language=en&z_category=0/0000000079
http://www.cmhc.ca/od/?pid= 64725
http://www.cmhc.ca/od/?pid= 64663 
http://www.cmhc.ca/od/?pid= 64651 
https://www03.cmhc-schl.gc.ca/b2c/b2c/init.do?language=en&z_category=0/0000000097
http://www.cmhc.ca/od/?pid= 64679 
http://www03.cmhc-schl.gc.ca/b2c/b2c/init.do?language=en&z_category=0000000112
https://www03.cmhc-schl.gc.ca/b2c/b2c/init.do?language=en&z_category=0/0000000098
https://www03.cmhc-schl.gc.ca/b2c/b2c/init.do?language=fr&z_category=0/0000000055
http://www.schl.ca/bdc/?pid=61504 
https://www03.cmhc-schl.gc.ca/b2c/b2c/init.do?language=fr&z_category=0/0000000063
https://www03.cmhc-schl.gc.ca/b2c/b2c/init.do?language=fr&z_category=0000000129
https://www03.cmhc-schl.gc.ca/b2c/b2c/init.do?language=fr&z_category=0/0000000063
https://www03.cmhc-schl.gc.ca/b2c/b2c/init.do?language=fr&z_category=0/0000000070
https://www03.cmhc-schl.gc.ca/b2c/b2c/init.do?language=fr&z_category=0/0000000070
https://www03.cmhc-schl.gc.ca/b2c/b2c/init.do?language=fr&z_category=0/0000000070
http://www.schl.ca/bdc/?pid=61512 
http://www.schl.ca/bdc/?pid=65448
http://www.schl.ca/bdc/?pid=64695
https://www03.cmhc-schl.gc.ca/b2c/b2c/init.do?language=fr&z_category=0000000128
https://www03.cmhc-schl.gc.ca/b2c/b2c/init.do?language=fr&z_category=0000000059
https://www03.cmhc-schl.gc.ca/b2c/b2c/init.do?language=fr&z_category=0000000079
http://www.schl.ca/bdc/?pid=64725
http://www.schl.ca/bdc/?pid=64665
http://www.schl.ca/bdc/?pid=64653
https://www03.cmhc-schl.gc.ca/b2c/b2c/init.do?language=fr&z_category=0/0000000097
http://www.schl.ca/bdc/?pid=64679 
https://www03.cmhc-schl.gc.ca/b2c/b2c/init.do?language=fr&z_category=0000000112
https://www03.cmhc-schl.gc.ca/b2c/b2c/init.do?language=fr&z_category=0/0000000098

	HousingMarketOPIMSNo: 64679_2008_M11


